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Figure 1. Incidence, deaths, and DALYs rates of epilepsy in children in 204 countries
and territories. (A) Disease burden of incidence rate. (B) Disease burden of death rate.
(C) Disease burden of DALYs rate.





Figure 2. National burden of diabetes in children in 204 countries and territories. (A)
EAPC for incidence rate. (B) EAPC for death rate. (C) EAPC for DALYs rate.





Figure 3. Incidence, deaths, and DALYs rates of epilepsy in children in 204 countries
by SDI in 2021. (A) Incidence rate. (B) Deaths rate. (C) DALYs rate.

Figure 4. Proportion and mortality of childhood epilepsy deaths attributable to risk
factors.



Table 1. Deaths and DALYs of Epilepsy in Children Between 1990 and 2021 at
the Global and Regional Levels

1990 2021 1990-2021
Locat
ion

Death
number

Death
rate

Death
number

Death
rate

Cases
change EAPC

Globa
l

25767.96(1756
6.63,30914.01)

1.48(1.
01,1.78
)

18171.15(1389
1.14,21418.35)

0.90(0.
69,1.06
)

-29.48(-43
.31,-10.04
)

-1.39(-1.
48,-1.30
)

East
Asia

6160.59(4184.
77,7427.47)

1.87(1.
27,2.25
)

1284.51(1056.
10,1720.07)

0.48(0.
40,0.64
)

-79.15(-84
.16,-66.67
)

-4.46(-4.
64,-4.28
)

South
east
Asia

464.53(341.06,
556.26)

0.27(0.
20,0.33
)

342.28(220.61,
436.29)

0.20(0.
13,0.25
)

-26.32(-41
.73,-9.06)

-0.87(-0.
96,-0.79
)

Ocean
ia

11.95(7.82,16.
14)

0.45(0.
29,0.60
)

26.00(17.45,35
.89)

0.51(0.
34,0.71
)

117.65(61.
33,200.42)

0.60(0.4
2,0.78)

Centra
l
Europ
e

216.97(196.98,
233.90)

0.74(0.
67,0.79
)

75.21(61.53,86
.74)

0.42(0.
35,0.49
)

-65.34(-71
.86,-59.58
)

-1.59(-1.
70,-1.48
)

Centra
l Asia

363.36(321.32,
402.96)

1.45(1.
29,1.61
)

405.04(322.24,
495.37)

1.46(1.
16,1.79
)

11.47(-9.4
8,39.94)

-0.22(-0.
59,0.14)

Easter
n
Europ
e

236.24(224.21,
249.41)

0.46(0.
44,0.48
)

55.66(48.98,61
.69)

0.16(0.
14,0.17
)

-76.44(-79
.08,-74.01
)

-4.65(-5.
33,-3.97
)

Austra
lasia

24.26(22.46,26
.38)

0.53(0.
49,0.58
)

15.89(13.75,18
.68)

0.28(0.
24,0.33
)

-34.50(-43
.57,-22.97
)

-1.90(-2.
14,-1.67
)

Weste
rn
Europ
e

295.50(285.99,
303.67)

0.42(0.
40,0.43
)

221.14(197.78,
245.06)

0.32(0.
29,0.36
)

-25.17(-33
.63,-17.16
)

-0.47(-0.
68,-0.25
)

South
ern
Latin
Ameri
ca

77.33(72.45,81
.99)

0.52(0.
49,0.55
)

55.57(47.20,64
.85)

0.38(0.
33,0.45
)

-28.14(-39
.21,-15.33
)

-0.12(-0.
38,0.13)

Centra
l Latin
Ameri

983.21(917.84,
1052.48)

1.53(1.
43,1.63
)

556.11(443.16,
700.51)

0.88(0.
70,1.10
)

-43.44(-55
.52,-28.48
)

-1.27(-1.
47,-1.08
)



ca

High-i
ncome
Asia
Pacifi
c

154.01(131.86,
194.45)

0.44(0.
37,0.55
)

63.65(56.86,69
.19)

0.28(0.
25,0.31
)

-58.67(-68
.67,-50.71
)

-1.89(-2.
22,-1.56
)

High-i
ncome
North
Ameri
ca

135.75(132.24,
139.79)

0.22(0.
21,0.23
)

158.98(146.61,
172.11)

0.24(0.
22,0.26
)

17.12(7.53
,27.55)

0.96(0.4
6,1.46)

Carib
bean

155.40(102.11,
222.91)

1.36(0.
89,1.95
)

111.35(77.74,1
63.01)

0.97(0.
68,1.42
)

-28.35(-44
.05,-8.98)

-0.93(-1.
16,-0.69
)

North
Africa
and
Middl
e East

2762.42(1703.
35,3530.22)

1.97(1.
21,2.51
)

1711.56(1225.
85,2044.31)

0.93(0.
67,1.12
)

-38.04(-51
.95,-18.19
)

-1.98(-2.
16,-1.79
)

Andea
n
Latin
Ameri
ca

222.12(163.75,
264.45)

1.50(1.
10,1.78
)

109.59(87.68,1
37.17)

0.61(0.
48,0.76
)

-50.66(-62
.78,-27.40
)

-3.01(-3.
26,-2.77
)

Tropic
al
Latin
Ameri
ca

363.14(309.89,
432.55)

0.68(0.
58,0.81
)

301.38(234.15,
364.35)

0.60(0.
47,0.73
)

-17.01(-40
.58,5.41)

0.47(0.2
3,0.72)

Easter
n
Sub-S
aharan
Africa

2628.41(1902.
16,3318.15)

2.90(2.
10,3.66
)

3675.14(2791.
79,4619.15)

2.06(1.
56,2.59
)

39.82(1.55
,96.46)

-0.88(-0.
98,-0.79
)

Centra
l
Sub-S
aharan
Africa

470.97(334.69,
692.06)

1.86(1.
32,2.74
)

721.76(510.87,
967.82)

1.23(0.
87,1.65
)

53.25(1.13
,111.30)

-0.93(-1.
10,-0.76
)

South
Asia

9269.02(5108.
62,11969.16)

2.14(1.
18,2.76
)

6846.41(4808.
86,8554.37)

1.35(0.
95,1.69
)

-26.14(-44
.52,6.70)

-1.35(-1.
53,-1.18
)

Weste 556.92(389.77, 0.63(0. 1198.99(737.0 0.56(0. 115.29(46. -0.08(-0.



rn
Sub-S
aharan
Africa

744.63) 44,0.85
)

6,1531.47) 34,0.71
)

85,186.33) 19,0.03)

South
ern
Sub-S
aharan
Africa

215.89(164.63,
255.85)

1.04(0.
80,1.24
)

234.93(186.24,
297.46)

0.98(0.
77,1.24
)

8.82(-14.9
2,43.91)

-0.02(-0.
16,0.12)

High-
middl
e SDI

3298.58(2563.
58,3895.35)

1.21(0.
94,1.42
)

957.03(826.89,
1136.47)

0.41(0.
36,0.49
)

-70.99(-76
.63,-62.21
)

-3.45(-3.
53,-3.37
)

Low-
middl
e SDI

8466.81(5015.
98,10600.20)

1.79(1.
06,2.25
)

6740.11(4811.
53,8160.25)

1.16(0.
83,1.41
)

-20.39(-37
.40,8.00)

-1.20(-1.
34,-1.06
)

High
SDI

818.75(762.80,
901.94)

0.44(0.
41,0.49
)

513.45(472.83,
548.34)

0.30(0.
27,0.32
)

-37.29(-44
.44,-31.68
)

-1.12(-1.
27,-0.97
)

Low
SDI

5225.41(3420.
90,6758.57)

2.28(1.
49,2.95
)

6712.40(4908.
58,8302.00)

1.46(1.
07,1.80
)

28.46(-6.2
0,78.26)

-1.32(-1.
41,-1.23
)

Middl
e SDI

7944.58(5566.
36,9202.51)

1.38(0.
96,1.59
)

3236.62(2571.
17,3725.63)

0.57(0.
45,0.66
)

-59.26(-66
.52,-47.64
)

-2.63(-2.
76,-2.50
)

1990 2021 1990-2021

Loca
tion

DALYs
number

DALYs
rate

DALYs
number

DALYs
rate

Cases
change EAPC

Glob
al

4188139.99(31
12385.06,5405
104.59)

240.82(1
78.96,31
0.79)

3564496.91(27
00943.67,4753
410.38)

177.17(1
34.25,23
6.27)

-14.89(-
27.90,1.
41)

-0.94(-
1.00,-0
.88)

East
Asia

788642.21(593
631.76,964866.
01)

239.10(1
79.98,29
2.53)

258438.64(182
602.69,376350.
01)

96.67(68.
30,140.7
7)

-67.23(-
76.36,-5
3.63)

-3.18(-
3.27,-3
.10)

Sout
heast
Asia

206576.94(133
833.49,305997.
73)

120.98(7
8.38,179.
21)

197503.47(126
718.97,312586.
84)

114.39(7
3.39,181.
05)

-4.39(-2
8.08,24.
36)

-0.18(-
0.25,-0
.11)

Ocea
nia

3414.63(1887.7
7,5720.17)

127.42(7
0.44,213.
45)

6659.10(3541.4
8,11193.13)

131.06(6
9.70,220.
30)

95.02(1.
00,267.5
0)

0.08(-0
.02,0.1
9)

Cent 50795.81(3542 172.28(1 22416.60(1455 126.64(8 -55.87(- -1.01(-



ral
Euro
pe

2.50,71786.24) 20.14,24
3.48)

1.67,34101.73) 2.21,192.
65)

67.40,-4
2.28)

1.06,-0
.96)

Cent
ral
Asia

66485.65(4870
6.13,88765.70)

266.04(1
94.89,35
5.19)

68749.32(5038
0.45,93873.77)

248.41(1
82.04,33
9.19)

3.40(-21
.63,39.2
5)

-0.48(-
0.73,-0
.23)

Easte
rn
Euro
pe

57274.88(4099
8.84,84336.16)

111.30(7
9.67,163.
88)

25008.76(1507
0.10,41386.83)

70.56(42.
52,116.7
7)

-56.34(-
67.72,-4
3.50)

-2.11(-
2.30,-1
.91)

Aust
ralasi
a

5470.45(3130.7
2,9555.90)

119.29(6
8.27,208.
37)

5002.00(2308.7
7,10004.93)

87.28(40.
28,174.5
7)

-8.56(-5
5.70,85.
52)

-1.09(-
1.16,-1
.03)

West
ern
Euro
pe

88021.50(5663
5.24,139815.36
)

123.94(7
9.75,196.
87)

74642.86(4397
1.09,128995.86
)

109.58(6
4.55,189.
37)

-15.20(-
39.05,11
.46)

-0.28(-
0.35,-0
.20)

Sout
hern
Latin
Ame
rica

20225.60(1163
0.42,31372.08)

135.50(7
7.92,210.
18)

17370.91(9486.
17,30023.81)

119.84(6
5.44,207.
12)

-14.11(-
53.37,59
.34)

-0.15(-
0.25,-0
.05)

Cent
ral
Latin
Ame
rica

209810.20(156
507.39,283622.
85)

325.89(2
43.09,44
0.54)

139103.31(941
19.45,202419.4
1)

219.11(1
48.25,31
8.85)

-33.70(-
48.62,-1
6.49)

-1.18(-
1.27,-1
.09)

High
-inco
me
Asia
Pacif
ic

39631.66(2518
8.78,60253.77)

112.59(7
1.56,171.
18)

20980.00(1203
4.88,36386.84)

93.55(53.
67,162.2
6)

-47.06(-
64.96,-2
0.87)

-1.00(-
1.12,-0
.87)

High
-inco
me
Nort
h
Ame
rica

56802.87(3307
8.25,89449.88)

92.10(53.
63,145.0
3)

60555.84(3574
7.26,101166.50
)

92.28(54.
48,154.1
7)

6.61(-17
.35,36.4
5)

0.10(0.
04,0.16
)

Cari
bbea
n

28438.63(1869
3.41,41022.63)

249.19(1
63.80,35
9.46)

22973.13(1513
8.54,32971.94)

199.68(1
31.58,28
6.59)

-19.22(-
44.49,12
.50)

-0.62(-
0.75,-0
.50)



Nort
h
Afric
a and
Midd
le
East

456166.72(319
339.44,612164.
66)

324.71(2
27.31,43
5.75)

355020.54(251
380.17,514903.
51)

193.66(1
37.12,28
0.87)

-22.17(-
40.31,4.
19)

-1.39(-
1.53,-1
.25)

Ande
an
Latin
Ame
rica

46020.93(2762
7.86,68379.82)

309.86(1
86.02,46
0.41)

34543.88(1962
6.20,54819.82)

190.91(1
08.46,30
2.96)

-24.94(-
59.43,35
.68)

-2.08(-
2.27,-1
.90)

Trop
ical
Latin
Ame
rica

115119.31(773
91.74,173762.5
9)

214.72(1
44.35,32
4.10)

78601.71(5390
5.95,116742.28
)

156.60(1
07.40,23
2.59)

-31.72(-
49.78,-6.
26)

-0.61(-
0.91,-0
.30)

Easte
rn
Sub-
Saha
ran
Afric
a

355499.90(262
055.26,462574.
69)

392.51(2
89.34,51
0.73)

546949.09(407
088.15,727945.
04)

306.53(2
28.15,40
7.97)

53.85(16
.94,96.0
4)

-0.78(-
0.83,-0
.73)

Cent
ral
Sub-
Saha
ran
Afric
a

85364.46(4915
4.62,133551.52
)

337.43(1
94.30,52
7.90)

145071.96(863
78.38,224225.7
2)

247.22(1
47.20,38
2.11)

69.94(4.
43,188.5
9)

-0.69(-
0.83,-0
.56)

Sout
h
Asia

1280286.74(86
3309.73,16910
67.73)

295.43(1
99.21,39
0.22)

1034317.30(76
6836.89,13482
91.39)

204.00(1
51.24,26
5.92)

-19.21(-
37.87,9.
91)

-1.17(-
1.28,-1
.05)

West
ern
Sub-
Saha
ran
Afric
a

182445.19(113
675.83,277989.
14)

207.61(1
29.35,31
6.33)

402312.18(261
093.59,583549.
56)

187.33(1
21.57,27
1.72)

120.51(7
4.21,181
.81)

-0.32(-
0.43,-0
.21)

Sout
hern
Sub-

45645.71(3322
4.33,63375.66)

220.62(1
60.59,30
6.32)

48276.31(3351
3.93,67955.39)

200.60(1
39.26,28
2.37)

5.76(-18
.85,41.7
7)

-0.41(-
0.53,-0
.29)



Saha
ran
Afric
a
High
-mid
dle
SDI

539690.96(416
585.31,689060.
40)

197.24(1
52.25,25
1.83)

251502.24(171
033.29,376966.
45)

108.93(7
4.08,163.
27)

-53.40(-
65.06,-3
7.34)

-2.02(-
2.07,-1
.97)

Low-
midd
le
SDI

1305333.47(92
1269.55,17266
07.31)

276.49(1
95.14,36
5.72)

1199708.93(89
2916.64,15929
17.60)

206.90(1
53.99,27
4.72)

-8.09(-2
6.39,19.
02)

-0.87(-
0.95,-0
.78)

High
SDI

228474.72(155
098.91,344204.
39)

122.96(8
3.47,185.
25)

182866.84(110
649.71,305005.
65)

105.99(6
4.13,176.
78)

-19.96(-
35.09,-4.
18)

-0.48(-
0.51,-0
.45)

Low
SDI

766403.47(540
703.53,106534
6.85)

334.80(2
36.20,46
5.39)

1125372.09(82
7950.97,15070
60.74)

244.53(1
79.90,32
7.46)

46.84(14
.50,85.0
1)

-1.01(-
1.06,-0
.96)

Midd
le
SDI

1345361.17(99
4554.04,17274
91.25)

233.08(1
72.30,29
9.28)

802489.02(577
972.38,115940
8.69)

141.57(1
01.96,20
4.53)

-40.35(-
51.71,-2
5.36)

-1.61(-
1.66,-1
.56)

eTable 2 in the Supplement. Incidence, Deaths and DALYs of Childhood epilepsy
at the national level

1990 2021
Locati
on

Incidence
number

Incidenc
e rate

Incidence
number

Incidenc
e rate

1990-202
1 EAPC

Kingd
om of
Camb
odia

2173.29(432.
97,4535.36)

46.63(9.
29,97.31
)

2510.91(795.
68,4956.93)

49.07(15
.55,96.88
)

15.53(-67
.03,500.2
3)

0.40(0.
11,0.68
)

Indepe
ndent
State
of
Papua
New
Guine
a

665.84(139.7
7,1393.80)

39.17(8.
22,81.99
)

1556.58(394.
88,3023.25)

39.74(10
.08,77.18
)

133.78(-4
2.38,930.
47)

0.06(0.
04,0.09
)

Lao
People
's
Demo

851.27(136.7
2,1701.20)

46.19(7.
42,92.30
)

1156.57(282.
41,2119.59)

50.37(12
.30,92.30
)

35.86(-70
.00,819.8
0)

0.21(0.
14,0.27
)



cratic
Repub
lic
Demo
cratic
Repub
lic of
Timor
-Leste

166.29(31.97,
341.28)

49.99(9.
61,102.6
0)

274.64(78.02,
514.78)

52.75(14
.98,98.88
)

65.15(-54
.30,843.1
6)

0.17(0.
07,0.27
)

Demo
cratic
People
's
Repub
lic of
Korea

2133.61(478.
99,4028.86)

35.86(8.
05,67.72
)

1534.75(404.
14,2950.93)

32.15(8.
47,61.82
)

-28.07(-8
1.44,212.
28)

-0.38(-
0.44,-0.
33)

Repub
lic of
Maldi
ves

65.16(12.38,1
34.15)

62.03(11
.79,127.7
1)

61.06(17.07,1
14.74)

60.96(17
.04,114.5
4)

-6.28(-71.
25,389.37
)

0.05(-0
.10,0.2
0)

Georgi
a

950.78(234.8
3,1813.04)

69.47(17
.16,132.4
6)

491.84(143.3
1,875.44)

66.83(19
.47,118.9
6)

-48.27(-8
6.19,96.5
3)

0.11(-0
.13,0.3
4)

Solom
on
Island
s

59.73(10.86,1
26.30)

38.36(6.
97,81.12
)

102.80(22.28,
204.42)

39.53(8.
57,78.61
)

72.11(-61
.68,726.3
5)

0.10(0.
04,0.16
)

Bosnia
and
Herze
govina

688.86(187.4
7,1235.32)

62.88(17
.11,112.7
5)

326.75(88.86,
595.50)

66.62(18
.12,121.4
2)

-52.57(-8
8.30,77.2
5)

0.23(0.
15,0.30
)

Kyrgy
z
Repub
lic

1282.87(313.
77,2404.77)

76.47(18
.70,143.3
5)

1551.57(425.
93,2741.80)

68.22(18
.73,120.5
5)

20.95(-70
.97,466.4
8)

-0.59(-
0.69,-0.
50)

Repub
lic of
Kiriba
ti

13.95(3.56,26
.34)

47.24(12
.06,89.18
)

18.48(4.23,34
.43)

43.99(10
.06,81.95
)

32.49(-70
.55,481.0
0)

-0.23(-
0.29,-0.
17)

Repub
lic of
the
Philip
pines

13808.69(850
6.86,19902.30
)

54.77(33
.74,78.93
)

18313.72(114
69.14,27147.4
5)

53.87(33
.73,79.85
)

32.62(6.7
9,66.69)

-0.05(-
0.09,-0.
00)



Repub
lic of
Vanua
tu

27.26(6.03,53
.00)

40.04(8.
86,77.84
)

48.05(9.83,90
.82)

41.23(8.
43,77.93
)

76.25(-58
.22,798.2
8)

0.14(0.
09,0.20
)

Repub
lic of
Croati
a

708.17(174.5
3,1247.25)

71.75(17
.68,126.3
7)

418.38(109.8
9,737.02)

70.06(18
.40,123.4
3)

-40.92(-8
5.53,156.
19)

0.03(-0
.05,0.1
0)

Kingd
om of
Thaila
nd

8606.19(1955
.22,17253.46)

51.05(11
.60,102.3
4)

5946.04(1849
.77,10774.17)

60.88(18
.94,110.3
2)

-30.91(-7
8.79,210.
76)

0.47(0.
43,0.52
)

Repub
lic of
Tajikis
tan

1958.83(456.
26,3638.08)

84.36(19
.65,156.6
8)

2428.49(653.
77,4229.65)

67.75(18
.24,118.0
0)

23.98(-66
.22,396.6
4)

-0.92(-
1.00,-0.
84)

Repub
lic of
Indone
sia

32684.35(196
52.70,48965.5
2)

48.25(29
.01,72.29
)

37066.32(221
13.24,56931.9
6)

55.09(32
.86,84.61
)

13.41(-21
.76,66.98)

0.33(0.
26,0.39
)

Federa
ted
States
of
Micro
nesia

20.63(4.72,42
.31)

44.91(10
.27,92.12
)

13.53(2.76,24
.81)

44.23(9.
04,81.07
)

-34.39(-8
5.13,166.
59)

-0.02(-
0.09,0.
04)

People
's
Repub
lic of
China

98444.17(568
42.37,147536.
27)

30.92(17
.85,46.34
)

100052.57(59
911.75,15095
9.71)

38.54(23
.08,58.14
)

1.63(-27.
76,44.43)

0.17(-0
.07,0.4
1)

Repub
lic of
Uzbek
istan

6038.11(1637
.52,11062.85)

70.57(19
.14,129.3
0)

7589.99(2142
.78,13137.09)

75.21(21
.23,130.1
9)

25.70(-63
.60,448.5
4)

0.05(-0
.10,0.2
0)

Repub
lic of
Azerb
aijan

1750.49(392.
93,3117.72)

72.13(16
.19,128.4
6)

1806.54(495.
26,3271.77)

76.53(20
.98,138.6
0)

3.20(-72.
74,292.85
)

0.27(0.
08,0.46
)

Indepe
ndent
State
of
Samoa

32.51(6.94,63
.04)

45.62(9.
74,88.46
)

37.93(10.37,6
8.84)

47.45(12
.98,86.11
)

16.68(-67
.76,476.4
0)

0.10(0.
01,0.19
)



Repub
lic of
Poland

4959.92(3057
.50,7529.43)

51.79(31
.93,78.62
)

3593.62(2185
.43,5371.20)

61.06(37
.13,91.26
)

-27.55(-4
7.18,-4.29
)

0.71(0.
60,0.82
)

Repub
lic of
Kazak
hstan

3881.94(964.
72,7166.13)

74.71(18
.57,137.9
1)

4141.83(1087
.64,7260.69)

76.33(20
.04,133.8
0)

6.69(-72.
14,305.31
)

-0.01(-
0.11,0.
09)

Repub
lic of
Fiji

143.31(39.98,
260.30)

50.92(14
.20,92.49
)

152.74(42.71,
260.66)

56.05(15
.67,95.65
)

6.59(-66.
49,370.74
)

0.26(0.
21,0.30
)

Malay
sia

3911.27(1005
.38,7263.74)

59.51(15
.30,110.5
1)

4930.53(1325
.24,8892.51)

64.76(17
.41,116.8
0)

26.06(-64
.76,326.9
5)

0.20(0.
17,0.23
)

Repub
lic of
Albani
a

726.75(194.2
7,1319.80)

65.05(17
.39,118.1
3)

320.11(80.21,
580.78)

72.15(18
.08,130.9
0)

-55.95(-8
9.38,53.2
9)

0.36(0.
24,0.49
)

Kingd
om of
Tonga

17.99(4.09,33
.16)

43.04(9.
79,79.33
)

17.76(5.21,31
.50)

45.51(13
.35,80.73
)

-1.31(-74.
01,291.26
)

0.08(0.
03,0.13
)

Taiwa
n
(Provi
nce of
China)

2293.75(688.
77,4037.96)

41.64(12
.50,73.31
)

1354.08(309.
90,2359.00)

45.95(10
.52,80.05
)

-40.97(-8
2.61,116.
41)

0.24(0.
15,0.32
)

Sociali
st
Repub
lic of
Viet
Nam

11435.73(245
6.39,23083.98
)

43.13(9.
27,87.07
)

13103.98(325
6.23,23401.41
)

52.92(13
.15,94.50
)

14.59(-74
.50,467.0
0)

0.83(0.
69,0.97
)

Repub
lic of
the
Union
of
Myan
mar

8170.20(1705
.31,16276.24)

55.29(11
.54,110.1
5)

9151.22(2521
.98,17485.32)

58.61(16
.15,111.9
8)

12.01(-71
.16,474.7
9)

0.24(0.
18,0.29
)

Hunga
ry

1472.96(360.
40,2661.82)

69.12(16
.91,124.9
1)

932.70(242.3
9,1674.85)

67.17(17
.46,120.6
2)

-36.68(-8
1.37,132.
80)

-0.09(-
0.14,-0.
05)

Repub
lic of
Estoni

175.35(44.70,
311.48)

50.23(12
.80,89.22
)

117.04(32.72,
195.74)

54.15(15
.14,90.57
)

-33.25(-7
9.80,141.
33)

0.65(0.
48,0.82
)



a

Demo
cratic
Sociali
st
Repub
lic of
Sri
Lanka

4079.16(838.
44,7749.64)

73.72(15
.15,140.0
6)

3746.98(851.
37,6782.88)

73.41(16
.68,132.8
9)

-8.14(-79.
79,294.11
)

-0.02(-
0.10,0.
06)

Repub
lic of
Serbia

1710.59(444.
64,2995.55)

78.87(20
.50,138.1
2)

894.23(253.1
3,1505.92)

67.35(19
.06,113.4
1)

-47.72(-8
4.59,91.2
0)

-0.43(-
0.54,-0.
34)

Turkm
enista
n

1085.13(290.
67,2024.78)

72.30(19
.37,134.9
1)

1206.54(302.
46,2120.98)

79.17(19
.85,139.1
7)

11.19(-73
.96,259.3
4)

0.34(0.
30,0.38
)

Repub
lic of
Bulgar
ia

1174.31(349.
13,2185.30)

67.64(20
.11,125.8
7)

670.79(182.1
0,1185.37)

68.72(18
.66,121.4
4)

-42.88(-8
3.85,95.7
5)

0.16(0.
08,0.24
)

Mong
olia

566.13(115.4
0,1065.14)

62.90(12
.82,118.3
5)

710.10(159.8
6,1295.18)

65.35(14
.71,119.2
0)

25.43(-71
.75,497.4
3)

0.15(0.
05,0.25
)

Repub
lic of
the
Marsh
all
Island
s

8.93(2.05,17.
01)

40.67(9.
35,77.50
)

7.41(1.78,14.
57)

42.46(10
.21,83.43
)

-16.94(-8
3.57,311.
76)

0.17(-0
.07,0.4
1)

Monte
negro

103.45(28.16,
184.05)

64.02(17
.43,113.8
9)

70.96(19.14,1
27.03)

63.69(17
.18,114.0
2)

-31.40(-8
1.68,151.
32)

0.01(-0
.03,0.0
5)

Repub
lic of
Armen
ia

671.04(178.7
8,1258.76)

64.32(17
.14,120.6
6)

380.63(120.3
0,697.95)

64.26(20
.31,117.8
2)

-43.28(-8
3.32,118.
63)

0.03(-0
.10,0.1
6)

Czech
Repub
lic

1557.50(435.
55,2779.76)

70.68(19
.76,126.1
4)

1229.36(333.
57,2193.46)

71.63(19
.43,127.8
0)

-21.07(-7
8.27,151.
88)

0.07(-0
.01,0.1
5)

Repub
lic of
Lithua

432.06(123.1
6,739.14)

52.01(14
.83,88.98
)

214.01(64.76,
360.16)

52.48(15
.88,88.32
)

-50.47(-8
5.77,79.6
9)

0.03(-0
.05,0.1
0)



nia

Repub
lic of
Sloven
ia

277.52(81.71,
481.98)

67.11(19
.76,116.5
5)

207.16(62.01,
359.00)

66.34(19
.86,114.9
7)

-25.35(-7
9.50,142.
94)

0.04(-0
.05,0.1
3)

Russia
n
Federa
tion

17724.57(110
38.17,26545.6
9)

51.08(31
.81,76.50
)

11821.93(720
6.46,18098.30
)

45.33(27
.63,69.40
)

-33.30(-4
4.44,-22.9
4)

-0.34(-
0.44,-0.
25)

Japan
12338.39(730
3.54,18765.76
)

53.44(31
.63,81.28
)

10001.36(577
6.80,15545.14
)

64.76(37
.40,100.6
5)

-18.94(-3
2.86,-4.10
)

0.24(-0
.03,0.5
1)

Repub
lic of
Singap
ore

357.75(103.1
0,636.89)

55.09(15
.88,98.08
)

515.91(141.1
1,912.18)

63.53(17
.38,112.3
2)

44.21(-63
.03,430.1
3)

0.49(0.
41,0.56
)

Roma
nia

3905.10(1005
.24,7102.64)

70.13(18
.05,127.5
6)

2049.34(527.
71,3656.35)

68.08(17
.53,121.4
7)

-47.52(-8
4.20,89.9
3)

-0.04(-
0.11,0.
04)

Repub
lic of
Belaru
s

1296.20(349.
11,2302.28)

53.92(14
.52,95.77
)

704.86(186.3
3,1308.72)

44.66(11
.81,82.93
)

-45.62(-8
5.26,96.7
9)

-0.49(-
0.57,-0.
41)

Princi
pality
of
Andor
ra

7.58(2.53,12.
63)

79.79(26
.67,132.9
0)

7.61(2.07,13.
28)

74.81(20
.41,130.6
5)

0.32(-63.
34,161.13
)

-0.31(-
0.35,-0.
27)

Repub
lic of
Latvia

278.40(63.39,
516.46)

48.93(11
.14,90.77
)

150.80(43.59,
269.04)

50.76(14
.67,90.57
)

-45.83(-8
3.41,120.
22)

0.14(0.
06,0.22
)

Slovak
Repub
lic

847.57(210.3
3,1525.07)

63.94(15
.87,115.0
4)

588.66(168.2
3,1018.38)

68.72(19
.64,118.8
9)

-30.55(-7
9.94,111.
65)

0.20(0.
11,0.29
)

North
Maced
onia

344.39(102.0
4,625.03)

65.38(19
.37,118.6
5)

202.27(56.76,
361.66)

61.75(17
.33,110.4
0)

-41.27(-8
5.48,81.7
6)

-0.17(-
0.21,-0.
14)

Austra
lia

2379.09(683.
70,4198.92)

62.84(18
.06,110.9
1)

2953.43(839.
57,5186.63)

62.18(17
.68,109.2
1)

24.14(-64
.81,321.0
3)

-0.21(-
0.29,-0.
12)

Brunei
Daruss

72.98(20.58,1
28.37)

80.57(22
.72,141.7

67.50(19.51,1
15.29)

71.36(20
.62,121.8

-7.51(-66.
40,235.01

-0.49(-
0.57,-0.



alam 2) 7) ) 41)

Kingd
om of
Belgiu
m

1428.53(333.
45,2437.22)

79.09(18
.46,134.9
4)

1570.38(430.
78,2741.62)

82.13(22
.53,143.3
8)

9.93(-71.
97,266.39
)

0.04(-0
.01,0.0
9)

Repub
lic of
Moldo
va

651.49(171.6
2,1205.75)

52.71(13
.89,97.56
)

238.18(71.98,
439.27)

45.60(13
.78,84.10
)

-63.44(-8
9.65,35.6
4)

-0.59(-
0.62,-0.
55)

Repub
lic of
Korea

7609.45(2035
.88,13690.40)

66.92(17
.90,120.4
0)

3856.22(933.
54,6529.42)

63.48(15
.37,107.4
9)

-49.32(-8
6.34,58.8
3)

-0.39(-
0.46,-0.
31)

Kingd
om of
Denm
ark

557.19(174.5
7,1028.76)

63.08(19
.76,116.4
6)

486.01(127.7
5,845.86)

50.94(13
.39,88.65
)

-12.78(-7
1.82,166.
56)

-0.92(-
1.00,-0.
84)

Repub
lic of
Icelan
d

34.54(10.39,5
6.03)

54.45(16
.37,88.32
)

45.05(12.69,7
7.56)

66.71(18
.79,114.8
5)

30.44(-59
.76,294.7
4)

0.65(0.
52,0.77
)

Ukrain
e

6643.20(2156
.11,11277.45)

58.40(18
.95,99.14
)

3130.01(845.
89,5479.40)

49.33(13
.33,86.36
)

-52.88(-8
4.68,57.0
1)

-0.67(-
0.73,-0.
61)

Repub
lic of
Austri
a

1001.22(277.
93,1781.07)

74.26(20
.61,132.0
9)

1006.32(269.
42,1727.43)

77.59(20
.77,133.1
8)

0.51(-62.
53,305.62
)

0.01(-0
.03,0.0
5)

Kingd
om of
Norwa
y

649.81(344.9
3,979.30)

81.39(43
.21,122.6
7)

758.36(425.8
6,1179.03)

82.09(46
.10,127.6
3)

16.70(-19
.77,58.43)

-0.06(-
0.11,-0.
01)

French
Repub
lic

9959.63(2880
.53,17396.73)

85.02(24
.59,148.5
1)

11096.62(368
4.40,19659.14
)

95.60(31
.74,169.3
6)

11.42(-58
.77,276.0
2)

0.30(0.
17,0.42
)

State
of
Israel

990.59(259.2
4,1753.26)

64.61(16
.91,114.3
6)

1847.80(544.
94,3142.35)

70.32(20
.74,119.5
8)

86.54(-36
.23,574.2
5)

0.17(0.
09,0.24
)

New
Zealan
d

626.57(237.1
6,1067.46)

78.31(29
.64,133.4
1)

678.48(265.3
1,1099.52)

69.11(27
.02,112.0
0)

8.28(-51.
83,154.70
)

-0.48(-
0.53,-0.
43)

Grand
Duchy

54.72(15.37,9
7.72)

82.82(23
.27,147.9

84.28(26.95,1
43.47)

83.26(26
.62,141.7

54.02(-50
.91,406.8

0.01(-0
.01,0.0



of
Luxe
mbour
g

0) 2) 7) 3)

Hellen
ic
Repub
lic

1298.98(369.
14,2335.79)

64.19(18
.24,115.4
3)

939.25(220.5
0,1661.85)

67.34(15
.81,119.1
5)

-27.69(-8
1.18,123.
48)

0.09(0.
01,0.16
)

Repub
lic of
Cypru
s

136.02(35.73,
242.72)

68.72(18
.05,122.6
3)

154.84(45.16,
264.62)

70.80(20
.65,121.0
0)

13.84(-69
.28,355.9
0)

0.07(0.
03,0.12
)

Kingd
om of
Spain

4477.08(1190
.41,8262.95)

57.13(15
.19,105.4
5)

3740.41(1083
.02,6739.57)

57.72(16
.71,103.9
9)

-16.45(-7
3.47,242.
40)

0.17(-0
.01,0.3
5)

Swiss
Confe
deratio
n

807.14(228.4
2,1411.13)

69.84(19
.77,122.1
1)

953.36(259.1
5,1637.08)

71.55(19
.45,122.8
6)

18.12(-63
.44,319.2
8)

-0.00(-
0.05,0.
04)

Easter
n
Repub
lic of
Urugu
ay

502.12(147.1
9,900.84)

61.34(17
.98,110.0
5)

462.81(99.18,
862.55)

70.17(15
.04,130.7
8)

-7.83(-78.
36,242.89
)

0.51(0.
49,0.54
)

Kingd
om of
the
Nether
lands

1352.21(389.
38,2254.30)

49.62(14
.29,82.72
)

1932.69(601.
19,3414.76)

72.06(22
.42,127.3
2)

42.93(-59
.30,409.6
8)

1.32(0.
91,1.73
)

Irelan
d

692.99(191.0
7,1227.77)

70.53(19
.45,124.9
6)

783.30(235.7
0,1317.81)

78.55(23
.64,132.1
5)

13.03(-63
.86,311.6
7)

0.17(0.
05,0.28
)

Canad
a

2422.85(768.
85,3936.05)

42.12(13
.37,68.43
)

2938.38(734.
22,5308.11)

47.61(11
.90,86.01
)

21.28(-61
.34,284.7
6)

0.40(0.
11,0.68
)

Repub
lic of
Finlan
d

541.70(169.7
5,946.89)

56.14(17
.59,98.13
)

537.89(158.3
0,955.94)

63.50(18
.69,112.8
5)

-0.70(-71.
31,183.28
)

0.29(0.
22,0.35
)

Portug
uese
Repub
lic

1090.06(245.
03,2005.81)

51.52(11
.58,94.80
)

829.72(231.0
7,1465.49)

60.91(16
.96,107.5
8)

-23.88(-7
9.43,200.
76)

0.12(0.
00,0.23
)



Repub
lic of
Italy

5666.67(3244
.40,8469.87)

61.40(35
.15,91.77
)

4412.36(2580
.70,6667.27)

58.06(33
.96,87.73
)

-22.13(-4
1.87,2.92)

-0.63(-
0.77,-0.
50)

Comm
onwea
lth of
the
Baha
mas

68.20(18.44,1
22.20)

84.55(22
.86,151.4
9)

68.93(21.41,1
20.24)

84.91(26
.38,148.1
0)

1.08(-68.
97,234.64
)

-0.02(-
0.09,0.
04)

Kingd
om of
Swede
n

865.01(323.2
9,1502.64)

56.01(20
.93,97.29
)

944.38(348.3
9,1604.56)

51.87(19
.13,88.13
)

9.18(-51.
82,166.93
)

-0.01(-
0.13,0.
12)

Repub
lic of
Chile

3289.88(1017
.86,5784.57)

82.83(25
.63,145.6
4)

3124.42(915.
61,5519.34)

85.56(25
.07,151.1
4)

-5.03(-74.
90,241.05
)

0.06(-0
.03,0.1
5)

Federa
l
Repub
lic of
Germa
ny

14112.84(435
1.34,24253.85
)

109.01(3
3.61,187.
35)

13945.70(402
5.55,23762.48
)

116.56(3
3.65,198.
61)

-1.18(-67.
60,181.22
)

0.84(0.
57,1.11
)

Belize 56.20(11.89,1
08.37)

68.65(14
.52,132.3
9)

90.58(24.69,1
67.89)

73.57(20
.06,136.3
7)

61.19(-59
.97,635.3
7)

0.02(-0
.09,0.1
4)

Antigu
a and
Barbu
da

17.38(4.42,32
.76)

95.53(24
.30,180.1
2)

16.82(4.60,29
.80)

99.51(27
.20,176.3
2)

-3.22(-71.
93,302.70
)

-0.10(-
0.20,0.
01)

Jamaic
a

672.97(190.9
6,1232.98)

80.57(22
.86,147.6
3)

466.15(142.5
0,824.34)

79.83(24
.40,141.1
7)

-30.73(-7
9.42,152.
33)

0.00(-0
.09,0.0
9)

Comm
onwea
lth of
Domin
ica

22.32(5.42,40
.89)

89.95(21
.85,164.8
1)

14.58(4.55,26
.45)

106.53(3
3.25,193.
34)

-34.70(-8
1.04,172.
30)

0.46(0.
32,0.61
)

Repub
lic of
Malta

54.96(13.66,9
8.33)

62.79(15
.61,112.3
5)

45.43(13.24,7
8.60)

70.97(20
.68,122.7
8)

-17.33(-7
4.11,195.
13)

0.31(0.
24,0.38
)

United
Kingd
om of
Great

9317.71(5920
.17,13230.84)

85.32(54
.21,121.1
6)

10907.57(644
0.68,16714.88
)

92.57(54
.66,141.8
6)

17.06(-1.
15,33.76)

0.14(-0
.15,0.4
2)



Britain
and
Northe
rn
Irelan
d
Repub
lic of
Ecuad
or

3891.44(830.
68,7144.51)

100.68(2
1.49,184.
84)

6089.68(1878
.22,10893.91)

120.09(3
7.04,214.
83)

56.49(-53
.42,574.6
4)

0.08(-0
.08,0.2
4)

Argent
ine
Repub
lic

5015.70(1334
.75,8563.17)

49.49(13
.17,84.49
)

6382.62(1501
.40,11588.32)

62.68(14
.74,113.8
0)

27.25(-68
.98,371.6
4)

0.83(0.
60,1.05
)

Saint
Vince
nt and
the
Grena
dines

30.51(6.98,59
.78)

74.25(16
.98,145.4
9)

20.44(5.69,36
.70)

81.92(22
.81,147.0
8)

-33.00(-8
1.95,220.
25)

0.14(0.
03,0.25
)

Barba
dos

54.74(14.93,9
8.38)

87.78(23
.95,157.7
6)

39.34(11.85,6
9.58)

83.55(25
.16,147.7
6)

-28.13(-8
0.56,162.
58)

-0.31(-
0.40,-0.
23)

Grena
da

24.03(6.31,44
.61)

71.92(18
.89,133.5
4)

17.61(4.41,32
.55)

80.67(20
.19,149.1
0)

-26.71(-7
8.08,171.
73)

0.24(0.
15,0.32
)

United
States
of
Ameri
ca

31793.53(188
61.23,48651.9
3)

56.87(33
.73,87.02
)

35393.05(187
99.47,54585.0
4)

59.55(31
.63,91.84
)

11.32(-13
.52,34.60)

0.09(-0
.05,0.2
3)

Repub
lic of
Trinid
ad and
Tobag
o

360.59(97.58,
661.72)

88.74(24
.02,162.8
6)

248.16(69.87,
448.98)

91.09(25
.65,164.8
1)

-31.18(-7
9.83,164.
23)

0.02(-0
.05,0.0
9)

Repub
lic of
Haiti

1974.10(355.
22,3908.28)

72.76(13
.09,144.0
5)

2854.84(742.
04,5397.21)

65.59(17
.05,123.9
9)

44.61(-68
.84,644.7
2)

-0.35(-
0.43,-0.
27)

Repub
lic of
Costa
Rica

936.83(250.9
8,1792.27)

83.33(22
.33,159.4
3)

879.23(251.2
2,1621.28)

86.43(24
.70,159.3
7)

-6.15(-74.
19,243.45
)

0.09(0.
04,0.15
)



Repub
lic of
Cuba

1675.80(453.
25,3114.00)

66.92(18
.10,124.3
6)

1165.67(311.
31,2102.49)

65.60(17
.52,118.3
2)

-30.44(-8
1.58,179.
12)

0.03(-0
.10,0.1
6)

Plurin
ational
State
of
Bolivi
a

1960.27(432.
59,3765.94)

72.99(16
.11,140.2
1)

2114.74(527.
33,3989.73)

60.65(15
.12,114.4
3)

7.88(-74.
39,372.57
)

-0.38(-
0.66,-0.
10)

Repub
lic of
Nicara
gua

1358.44(291.
51,2697.22)

74.59(16
.01,148.1
0)

1439.84(331.
29,2783.20)

72.70(16
.73,140.5
4)

5.99(-75.
92,416.37
)

-0.14(-
0.16,-0.
13)

Domin
ican
Repub
lic

1845.67(387.
28,3563.78)

68.47(14
.37,132.2
1)

2272.09(531.
47,3984.13)

77.32(18
.09,135.5
9)

23.10(-63
.88,375.0
5)

0.40(0.
27,0.53
)

Repub
lic of
Guate
mala

3048.10(654.
99,6097.08)

75.05(16
.13,150.1
3)

3947.27(1074
.34,7011.00)

80.00(21
.77,142.0
9)

29.50(-66
.15,507.7
6)

0.18(0.
12,0.23
)

Boliva
rian
Repub
lic of
Venez
uela

6246.77(1409
.29,12093.33)

88.06(19
.87,170.4
7)

5637.11(1684
.75,10423.53)

85.10(25
.43,157.3
6)

-9.76(-74.
71,304.98
)

-0.07(-
0.16,0.
02)

Repub
lic of
Surina
me

99.77(22.52,1
92.53)

76.59(17
.29,147.8
0)

122.15(36.99,
216.03)

85.26(25
.82,150.7
9)

22.43(-60
.79,518.2
0)

0.30(0.
26,0.35
)

Repub
lic of
Peru

7413.01(1633
.33,14179.23)

89.30(19
.68,170.8
2)

8738.79(2251
.88,15908.96)

91.63(23
.61,166.8
1)

17.88(-67
.25,420.6
3)

-0.92(-
1.29,-0.
56)

Saint
Lucia

43.69(10.76,8
1.25)

84.76(20
.87,157.6
3)

24.87(6.06,46
.26)

83.76(20
.39,155.8
1)

-43.08(-8
6.22,120.
32)

-0.05(-
0.10,0.
01)

Kingd
om of
Bahrai
n

137.38(37.57,
246.64)

84.15(23
.02,151.0
8)

252.74(67.48,
463.77)

85.18(22
.74,156.3
0)

83.98(-49
.64,502.5
7)

-0.05(-
0.15,0.
05)

United
Mexic
an

34736.94(214
46.24,50619.0
0)

103.95(6
4.18,151.
48)

31490.38(193
62.45,46585.1
9)

98.20(60
.38,145.2
7)

-9.35(-32.
17,16.79)

-0.48(-
0.57,-0.
39)



States

Federa
tive
Repub
lic of
Brazil

43685.48(254
35.91,67747.7
0)

84.10(48
.97,130.4
2)

33860.84(202
42.11,50037.0
3)

70.27(42
.01,103.8
4)

-22.49(-4
4.00,12.9
0)

-0.40(-
0.76,-0.
05)

Repub
lic of
Colom
bia

11078.46(253
7.09,20461.25
)

94.99(21
.75,175.4
4)

9508.57(2319
.34,17944.60)

89.59(21
.85,169.0
8)

-14.17(-7
9.19,280.
98)

-0.30(-
0.41,-0.
20)

Repub
lic of
Guyan
a

204.87(49.94,
375.45)

69.70(16
.99,127.7
3)

171.19(47.02,
302.21)

80.23(22
.03,141.6
2)

-16.44(-7
7.00,212.
75)

0.32(0.
26,0.38
)

Islami
c
Repub
lic of
Iran

18026.77(107
22.73,27587.2
1)

71.01(42
.24,108.6
8)

16081.56(981
5.19,23680.41
)

79.69(48
.64,117.3
5)

-10.79(-3
6.75,24.5
1)

0.47(0.
31,0.64
)

State
of
Libya

1190.38(264.
87,2323.86)

65.73(14
.63,128.3
2)

988.84(293.1
0,1691.33)

66.29(19
.65,113.3
9)

-16.93(-7
7.27,336.
77)

-0.06(-
0.23,0.
11)

Repub
lic of
Panam
a

672.55(154.8
6,1290.81)

80.65(18
.57,154.7
9)

1098.08(304.
39,1896.44)

95.21(26
.39,164.4
3)

63.27(-52
.00,733.7
8)

0.56(0.
52,0.61
)

Repub
lic of
El
Salvad
or

1502.62(348.
89,3052.92)

69.63(16
.17,141.4
6)

1385.12(353.
73,2505.85)

76.16(19
.45,137.7
8)

-7.82(-76.
16,261.96
)

0.23(0.
15,0.30
)

Hashe
mite
Kingd
om of
Jordan

1114.45(284.
39,2026.62)

68.23(17
.41,124.0
7)

2570.79(734.
81,4619.89)

70.76(20
.23,127.1
6)

130.68(-2
9.92,793.
28)

0.12(0.
03,0.21
)

Repub
lic of
Tunisi
a

1804.17(463.
67,3386.68)

58.10(14
.93,109.0
5)

1874.17(490.
48,3534.40)

67.76(17
.73,127.7
9)

3.88(-74.
19,313.01
)

0.45(0.
34,0.55
)

People
's

8119.83(1936
.75,15602.50)

75.71(18
.06,145.4

9287.45(2246
.89,16932.80)

69.82(16
.89,127.3

14.38(-74
.18,326.9

-0.10(-
0.15,-0.



Demo
cratic
Repub
lic of
Algeri
a

8) 0) 8) 05)

Repub
lic of
Hondu
ras

1798.36(337.
39,3673.76)

81.39(15
.27,166.2
8)

2349.51(507.
24,4486.23)

71.69(15
.48,136.8
9)

30.65(-70
.20,598.4
5)

-0.53(-
0.64,-0.
46)

Palesti
ne

631.71(120.3
7,1302.60)

65.24(12
.43,134.5
3)

1262.56(357.
06,2285.06)

67.62(19
.12,122.3
8)

99.86(-48
.85,1142.
98)

0.14(0.
11,0.18
)

Repub
lic of
Paragu
ay

1083.25(267.
08,2016.69)

64.88(16
.00,120.7
9)

1391.00(404.
62,2627.31)

69.28(20
.15,130.8
6)

28.41(-61
.44,375.5
9)

0.17(0.
14,0.19
)

United
Arab
Emirat
es

589.58(153.4
2,1084.44)

100.03(2
6.03,183.
99)

1212.66(375.
37,2064.83)

90.58(28
.04,154.2
3)

105.68(-3
6.05,574.
74)

-0.46(-
0.59,-0.
34)

Leban
ese
Repub
lic

702.06(158.1
9,1338.31)

67.13(15
.13,127.9
6)

939.38(274.9
3,1672.06)

73.50(21
.51,130.8
3)

33.80(-62
.08,491.5
5)

0.34(0.
26,0.42
)

State
of
Qatar

115.56(29.21,
210.94)

92.42(23
.36,168.7
0)

439.24(137.0
3,750.64)

88.93(27
.75,151.9
8)

280.09(2.
95,1095.6
5)

-0.17(-
0.22,-0.
13)

Arab
Repub
lic of
Egypt

15151.29(322
1.78,30023.48
)

68.31(14
.52,135.3
5)

26350.93(701
2.04,47987.15
)

71.50(19
.03,130.2
0)

73.92(-53
.60,761.2
6)

0.53(0.
26,0.80
)

Repub
lic of
India

145541.70(80
142.11,22092
6.40)

44.57(24
.54,67.66
)

160606.94(97
445.33,23248
4.72)

43.83(26
.60,63.45
)

10.35(-23
.17,62.25)

-0.12(-
0.29,0.
05)

Kingd
om of
Moroc
co

6304.81(1435
.11,12636.57)

64.43(14
.67,129.1
3)

6573.31(1511
.67,12153.97)

67.13(15
.44,124.1
2)

4.26(-72.
80,318.80
)

-0.07(-
0.15,0.
01)

Syrian
Arab
Repub
lic

3386.96(682.
31,6642.21)

57.19(11
.52,112.1
6)

2261.85(677.
37,3951.05)

61.74(18
.49,107.8
5)

-33.22(-8
2.61,220.
65)

0.14(-0
.05,0.3
3)



Repub
lic of
Iraq

5285.40(1300
.12,10585.08)

64.17(15
.78,128.5
1)

9516.22(2866
.27,17296.89)

70.69(21
.29,128.4
9)

80.05(-50
.49,622.2
1)

0.32(0.
26,0.38
)

Islami
c
Repub
lic of
Afgha
nistan

3277.96(488.
07,6779.72)

76.09(11
.33,157.3
7)

9163.31(2089
.86,18095.52)

64.53(14
.72,127.4
3)

179.54(-3
1.09,1605
.09)

-0.51(-
0.62,-0.
41)

Islami
c
Repub
lic of
Pakist
an

24641.87(954
8.28,43929.69
)

50.04(19
.39,89.21
)

46121.16(213
37.35,74446.2
2)

53.98(24
.97,87.13
)

87.17(-4.
62,337.45
)

0.16(-0
.02,0.3
4)

Repub
lic of
the
Congo

965.81(187.4
8,2033.58)

91.72(17
.80,193.1
3)

1786.59(503.
59,3302.53)

92.60(26
.10,171.1
8)

84.98(-53
.80,893.4
8)

0.00(-0
.08,0.0
8)

State
of
Kuwai
t

501.22(122.0
1,917.61)

90.42(22
.01,165.5
3)

736.13(195.5
4,1277.83)

87.07(23
.13,151.1
4)

46.87(-61
.29,497.6
7)

-0.41(-
0.58,-0.
24)

Repub
lic of
Turke
y

15119.06(331
2.14,28867.00
)

73.79(16
.17,140.8
9)

16106.37(478
4.34,29736.91
)

86.97(25
.83,160.5
6)

6.53(-69.
42,328.62
)

0.99(0.
81,1.16
)

Sultan
ate of
Oman

552.76(102.1
9,1044.85)

65.78(12
.16,124.3
3)

982.24(267.2
8,1718.56)

80.31(21
.85,140.5
2)

77.70(-44
.91,695.5
9)

0.63(0.
53,0.73
)

Repub
lic of
Equat
orial
Guine
a

162.62(27.82,
341.06)

82.58(14
.13,173.2
0)

682.47(180.9
3,1225.96)

116.66(3
0.93,209.
57)

319.68(-3
.60,2876.
79)

1.43(1.
18,1.68
)

Kingd
om of
Bhuta
n

112.48(17.02,
244.61)

42.90(6.
49,93.29
)

85.64(22.13,1
67.19)

45.76(11
.82,89.33
)

-23.86(-8
1.09,305.
72)

0.20(0.
14,0.27
)

Repub
lic of
Yeme
n

3634.21(588.
12,7750.99)

51.23(8.
29,109.2
6)

7492.35(1292
.10,14630.42)

54.34(9.
37,106.1
1)

106.16(-6
1.63,1277
.97)

0.24(0.
06,0.41
)



Kingd
om of
Saudi
Arabia

5289.77(1106
.94,9979.29)

80.72(16
.89,152.2
8)

7319.22(1986
.08,12852.57)

96.75(26
.25,169.8
9)

38.37(-60
.73,462.6
9)

0.55(0.
51,0.60
)

Federa
l
Demo
cratic
Repub
lic of
Ethiop
ia

12534.91(448
8.23,22122.99
)

51.45(18
.42,90.80
)

25425.91(129
51.82,41084.2
1)

57.33(29
.20,92.64
)

102.84(-1
.51,448.5
8)

-0.14(-
0.27,-0.
01)

Centra
l
Africa
n
Repub
lic

916.70(183.1
8,1957.57)

74.98(14
.98,160.1
1)

1602.05(318.
77,3156.57)

70.15(13
.96,138.2
1)

74.76(-61
.19,939.2
0)

-0.15(-
0.26,-0.
04)

Federa
l
Demo
cratic
Repub
lic of
Nepal

3880.45(616.
74,8479.81)

46.06(7.
32,100.6
5)

4605.50(1063
.01,8763.11)

49.91(11
.52,94.97
)

18.68(-75
.23,593.7
3)

0.36(0.
22,0.49
)

Union
of the
Comor
os

170.09(29.29,
352.59)

79.97(13
.77,165.7
8)

201.34(57.65,
381.06)

83.84(24
.00,158.6
7)

18.38(-68
.52,594.5
5)

-0.08(-
0.17,0.
01)

Repub
lic of
Seych
elles

13.48(3.38,25
.69)

56.80(14
.25,108.2
8)

14.80(3.99,28
.01)

63.23(17
.07,119.6
7)

9.81(-66.
45,291.02
)

0.41(0.
34,0.48
)

Demo
cratic
Repub
lic of
the
Congo

14533.29(249
3.41,29688.36
)

82.09(14
.08,167.7
0)

27041.17(555
8.43,54174.42
)

71.16(14
.63,142.5
7)

86.06(-58
.30,1008.
52)

-0.20(-
0.38,-0.
01)

Repub
lic of
Madag
ascar

4688.09(852.
85,9623.54)

85.93(15
.63,176.3
9)

8971.07(2259
.12,18610.33)

76.46(19
.25,158.6
1)

91.36(-55
.85,797.5
4)

-0.45(-
0.52,-0.
39)



People
's
Repub
lic of
Bangl
adesh

19346.80(389
8.48,37610.32
)

39.55(7.
97,76.89
)

18189.31(486
8.49,34101.13
)

39.74(10
.64,74.51
)

-5.98(-75.
29,405.37
)

-0.10(-
0.19,-0.
01)

Repub
lic of
Maurit
ius

249.16(57.74,
466.95)

75.49(17
.50,141.4
8)

175.57(55.81,
308.79)

84.65(26
.91,148.8
8)

-29.54(-8
0.36,234.
56)

0.40(0.
35,0.46
)

Repub
lic of
Angol
a

4536.90(848.
23,9631.82)

96.23(17
.99,204.2
9)

15000.67(379
2.50,27094.04
)

98.39(24
.88,177.7
2)

230.64(-2
8.16,1631
.72)

0.22(0.
13,0.30
)

United
Repub
lic of
Tanza
nia

9380.42(2172
.24,19497.81)

77.68(17
.99,161.4
7)

21972.13(517
1.98,43123.48
)

90.04(21
.19,176.7
1)

134.23(-3
2.27,1200
.88)

-0.03(-
0.20,0.
13)

State
of
Eritrea

1231.30(218.
34,2569.81)

77.35(13
.72,161.4
3)

2042.13(473.
60,4058.31)

80.89(18
.76,160.7
5)

65.85(-61
.21,976.6
9)

-0.01(-
0.17,0.
16)

Gabon
ese
Repub
lic

435.77(85.65,
801.79)

106.94(2
1.02,196.
76)

711.16(167.7
0,1292.96)

111.27(2
6.24,202.
30)

63.20(-59
.54,659.6
8)

0.12(0.
05,0.19
)

Repub
lic of
Burun
di

2258.69(358.
13,4791.82)

86.17(13
.66,182.8
2)

4115.09(768.
12,8803.91)

70.29(13
.12,150.3
9)

82.19(-63
.22,1117.
76)

-1.39(-
1.63,-1.
15)

Repub
lic of
Rwan
da

3004.09(576.
74,6045.15)

88.54(17
.00,178.1
7)

4010.37(839.
08,7583.05)

80.68(16
.88,152.5
6)

33.50(-72
.91,568.7
5)

-0.45(-
0.56,-0.
33)

Repub
lic of
Zambi
a

3834.87(748.
04,7769.49)

102.14(1
9.92,206.
94)

8713.87(2092
.58,16573.31)

105.35(2
5.30,200.
37)

127.23(-3
6.99,977.
55)

-0.66(-
0.97,-0.
36)

Repub
lic of
Zimba
bwe

2939.07(627.
41,5697.45)

61.02(13
.03,118.2
9)

3875.38(904.
83,7547.08)

61.57(14
.38,119.9
1)

31.86(-69
.11,548.5
4)

-0.15(-
0.26,-0.
04)



Repub
lic of
South
Africa

10461.84(603
4.08,16150.56
)

76.85(44
.32,118.6
4)

10801.32(622
0.70,16829.06
)

71.04(40
.91,110.6
8)

3.24(-34.
31,62.96)

-0.57(-
0.81,-0.
33)

Federa
l
Repub
lic of
Somal
ia

2259.98(285.
60,5160.54)

58.01(7.
33,132.4
7)

5369.37(824.
83,12155.64)

51.98(7.
99,117.6
8)

137.58(-5
7.07,1614
.69)

-0.51(-
0.62,-0.
41)

Repub
lic of
Kenya

10419.71(624
9.46,15884.30
)

93.28(55
.95,142.2
0)

16379.13(104
03.92,23936.8
9)

87.75(55
.74,128.2
4)

57.19(19.
41,119.93
)

-0.29(-
0.40,-0.
17)

Repub
lic of
Botsw
ana

387.89(85.87,
778.43)

65.69(14
.54,131.8
4)

601.83(169.6
5,1133.09)

86.19(24
.30,162.2
7)

55.16(-55
.43,504.3
0)

0.76(0.
69,0.84
)

Repub
lic of
Malaw
i

3832.07(743.
39,8106.14)

84.23(16
.34,178.1
7)

6283.66(1458
.84,12141.31)

77.35(17
.96,149.4
5)

63.98(-61
.47,707.3
4)

-0.38(-
0.44,-0.
33)

Repub
lic of
C么 te
d'Ivoir
e

4607.31(825.
24,9243.04)

80.78(14
.47,162.0
6)

9553.26(2318
.08,18680.58)

82.56(20
.03,161.4
3)

107.35(-5
2.57,903.
35)

-0.14(-
0.24,-0.
05)

Repub
lic of
Cabo
Verde

110.29(21.37,
223.86)

70.10(13
.58,142.2
9)

120.97(29.10,
221.20)

84.47(20
.32,154.4
7)

9.68(-76.
23,477.04
)

0.59(0.
49,0.69
)

Repub
lic of
Ugand
a

8413.44(1198
.54,17339.97)

99.93(14
.24,205.9
5)

18825.39(386
3.40,36362.98
)

94.91(19
.48,183.3
2)

123.75(-5
2.68,1270
.42)

-0.29(-
0.49,-0.
09)

Repub
lic of
Benin

2104.92(334.
43,4465.71)

86.92(13
.81,184.4
0)

4792.43(1134
.00,9631.00)

78.82(18
.65,158.3
9)

127.68(-5
1.49,1242
.05)

-0.35(-
0.43,-0.
27)

Repub
lic of
Djibou
ti

147.45(27.01,
311.07)

84.69(15
.51,178.6
6)

379.41(94.57,
707.00)

91.83(22
.89,171.1
2)

157.30(-3
5.63,1228
.81)

0.10(0.
05,0.15
)

Repub
lic of
Ghana

4913.56(1006
.72,9992.24)

73.16(14
.99,148.7
7)

10548.54(278
3.25,18869.72
)

81.88(21
.60,146.4
7)

114.68(-4
5.10,946.
80)

0.51(0.
35,0.67
)



Repub
lic of
Moza
mbiqu
e

4505.65(753.
11,9651.27)

72.62(12
.14,155.5
6)

11541.11(213
6.01,22054.03
)

80.90(14
.97,154.5
9)

156.15(-4
5.24,1390
.83)

0.17(-0
.15,0.4
9)

Kingd
om of
Eswati
ni

249.09(46.39,
479.13)

64.57(12
.03,124.2
1)

307.99(76.60,
549.52)

74.64(18
.56,133.1
7)

23.65(-74
.25,580.7
4)

0.47(0.
36,0.58
)

Repub
lic of
Namib
ia

388.69(99.59,
747.78)

64.70(16
.58,124.4
8)

581.99(165.1
7,1098.30)

70.51(20
.01,133.0
6)

49.73(-57
.38,544.4
5)

0.27(0.
21,0.33
)

Repub
lic of
Guine
a-Biss
au

401.57(57.64,
832.46)

83.24(11
.95,172.5
7)

646.18(124.4
5,1252.07)

71.95(13
.86,139.4
1)

60.91(-69
.42,951.9
3)

-0.63(-
0.77,-0.
50)

Islami
c
Repub
lic of
Maurit
ania

739.25(163.4
1,1434.87)

79.97(17
.68,155.2
3)

1423.01(383.
66,2572.93)

76.79(20
.70,138.8
5)

92.49(-50
.15,780.0
2)

-0.45(-
0.76,-0.
13)

Repub
lic of
Camer
oon

3997.51(697.
08,8258.98)

81.88(14
.28,169.1
7)

10584.24(277
5.57,19652.62
)

78.59(20
.61,145.9
3)

164.77(-3
3.42,1123
.00)

-0.11(-
0.18,-0.
05)

Kingd
om of
Lesoth
o

366.81(80.87,
733.72)

53.74(11
.85,107.4
9)

412.20(92.50,
790.21)

65.38(14
.67,125.3
3)

12.37(-77
.07,384.7
1)

0.67(0.
59,0.75
)

Repub
lic of
Chad

2017.59(276.
38,4550.40)

68.95(9.
44,155.5
0)

6605.86(1139
.10,13431.11)

73.28(12
.64,148.9
9)

227.41(-2
3.29,1569
.67)

0.24(0.
19,0.30
)

Federa
l
Repub
lic of
Nigeri
a

34536.42(201
23.54,52126.1
4)

88.27(51
.43,133.2
3)

88166.57(563
72.02,122848.
73)

86.79(55
.49,120.9
3)

155.29(96
.30,258.7
7)

-0.15(-
0.45,0.
16)

Repub
lic of
Mali

2229.00(314.
79,4710.20)

53.97(7.
62,114.0
5)

7204.58(1638
.65,14154.48)

62.24(14
.16,122.2
8)

223.22(-2
5.46,1666
.96)

-0.79(-
1.22,-0.
35)



Burkin
a Faso

3625.26(618.
37,8356.95)

76.82(13
.10,177.0
9)

8030.58(1357
.76,16335.02)

77.42(13
.09,157.4
9)

121.52(-5
5.70,1035
.83)

-0.07(-
0.15,0.
01)

Bermu
da

10.69(2.66,19
.36)

89.70(22
.32,162.4
2)

7.35(2.22,12.
82)

87.08(26
.28,151.9
1)

-31.30(-7
9.12,153.
13)

-0.09(-
0.15,-0.
02)

Togol
ese
Repub
lic

1930.46(387.
26,3856.52)

109.53(2
1.97,218.
80)

2667.76(592.
14,5077.54)

80.62(17
.89,153.4
4)

38.19(-67
.89,577.1
1)

-1.37(-
1.62,-1.
11)

Repub
lic of
Seneg
al

3111.35(472.
26,6121.42)

85.21(12
.93,167.6
5)

4932.39(1010
.92,9892.05)

77.55(15
.89,155.5
2)

58.53(-69
.59,939.2
8)

-0.31(-
0.40,-0.
23)

Repub
lic of
the
Gambi
a

323.55(60.70,
661.35)

70.14(13
.16,143.3
8)

692.63(151.8
1,1329.14)

69.72(15
.28,133.7
9)

114.08(-5
4.33,1038
.17)

-0.28(-
0.41,-0.
14)

Repub
lic of
Guine
a

2188.39(400.
72,4778.73)

79.52(14
.56,173.6
6)

4546.63(886.
16,9428.82)

75.20(14
.66,155.9
6)

107.76(-5
4.68,1044
.80)

-0.31(-
0.41,-0.
21)

Repub
lic of
the
Niger

2913.45(352.
67,6475.43)

71.71(8.
68,159.3
8)

8102.64(1329
.25,18201.34)

63.48(10
.41,142.6
0)

178.11(-4
8.37,1580
.91)

-0.66(-
0.74,-0.
59)

Repub
lic of
Nauru

2.22(0.43,4.1
3)

52.49(10
.09,97.77
)

2.07(0.54,3.7
0)

51.91(13
.68,92.91
)

-6.79(-75.
89,350.54
)

-0.04(-
0.10,0.
02)

Greenl
and

8.08(2.16,14.
65)

56.84(15
.20,103.0
2)

6.34(1.82,11.
37)

53.94(15
.52,96.75
)

-21.60(-7
6.11,171.
49)

-0.19(-
0.23,-0.
16)

Demo
cratic
Repub
lic of
Sao
Tome
and
Princi
pe

43.54(7.92,87
.39)

76.84(13
.97,154.2
2)

65.86(18.59,1
21.90)

84.61(23
.89,156.6
2)

51.25(-63
.09,661.1
1)

0.31(0.
24,0.38
)



Repub
lic of
Liberi
a

1025.52(187.
48,2193.69)

90.74(16
.59,194.1
0)

1551.26(333.
19,2998.43)

70.97(15
.24,137.1
7)

51.27(-71
.02,781.5
5)

-0.55(-
0.64,-0.
46)

Tokela
u

0.26(0.06,0.5
3)

42.89(10
.45,87.68
)

0.17(0.04,0.3
2)

43.77(9.
98,82.80
)

-33.65(-8
5.69,207.
39)

0.08(0.
02,0.15
)

Northe
rn
Maria
na
Island
s

6.44(1.40,11.
82)

52.96(11
.55,97.24
)

5.65(1.29,10.
16)

50.12(11
.49,90.16
)

-12.32(-7
9.48,277.
13)

-0.32(-
0.44,-0.
21)

Ameri
can
Samoa

9.79(2.88,18.
51)

51.49(15
.14,97.32
)

7.22(1.81,13.
19)

50.94(12
.76,93.03
)

-26.24(-7
9.59,166.
71)

0.12(0.
01,0.23
)

Princi
pality
of
Monac
o

2.64(0.69,4.5
6)

74.99(19
.58,129.4
6)

3.75(1.11,6.5
5)

75.30(22
.29,131.4
8)

41.84(-56
.50,375.1
9)

-0.05(-
0.11,0.
00)

Repub
lic of
Sierra
Leone

1470.82(220.
92,2948.08)

81.14(12
.19,162.6
4)

2561.64(487.
62,4982.07)

71.63(13
.64,139.3
1)

74.16(-63
.93,854.6
9)

-0.44(-
0.50,-0.
37)

Puerto
Rico

815.20(251.8
4,1450.83)

81.87(25
.29,145.7
0)

368.45(98.03,
658.01)

82.91(22
.06,148.0
7)

-54.80(-8
6.32,45.7
7)

-0.11(-
0.21,-0.
00)

Cook
Island
s

3.40(1.02,6.3
9)

51.57(15
.48,96.90
)

2.02(0.60,3.6
4)

53.35(15
.94,96.10
)

-40.58(-8
3.57,143.
58)

0.18(0.
12,0.23
)

Repub
lic of
San
Marin
o

2.85(0.72,4.9
8)

69.56(17
.52,121.4
6)

3.14(0.81,5.4
2)

71.33(18
.35,123.3
4)

10.05(-67
.00,274.9
5)

0.00(-0
.08,0.0
8)

United
States
Virgin
Island
s

29.31(7.91,51
.61)

91.73(24
.77,161.5
5)

11.50(3.42,20
.65)

85.87(25
.56,154.2
3)

-60.77(-8
8.39,57.0
9)

-0.39(-
0.56,-0.
23)

Guam 21.60(5.39,37
.46)

51.79(12
.92,89.82
)

19.38(6.06,34
.09)

52.97(16
.56,93.20
)

-10.29(-7
0.61,243.
51)

0.13(0.
09,0.17
)



Repub
lic of
Sudan

5462.13(1008
.20,11317.94)

61.42(11
.34,127.2
8)

10593.98(296
8.85,19405.52
)

63.86(17
.90,116.9
8)

93.95(-51
.95,859.1
7)

0.19(0.
12,0.25
)

Repub
lic of
Niue

0.40(0.07,0.7
4)

48.93(8.
79,91.47
)

0.21(0.06,0.3
6)

54.08(14
.97,93.91
)

-46.95(-8
2.34,105.
81)

0.37(0.
31,0.43
)

Tuval
u

1.54(0.40,2.9
1)

44.39(11
.57,83.65
)

1.64(0.43,3.0
3)

44.08(11
.55,81.22
)

6.53(-72.
38,299.75
)

-0.10(-
0.19,-0.
01)

Repub
lic of
Palau

2.43(0.55,4.4
6)

53.36(11
.98,97.97
)

1.74(0.48,3.0
3)

53.33(14
.63,93.06
)

-28.48(-8
1.86,220.
10)

-0.03(-
0.09,0.
03)

Saint
Kitts
and
Nevis

13.38(3.42,23
.68)

94.76(24
.23,167.6
9)

9.38(2.59,16.
44)

95.25(26
.34,166.9
5)

-29.92(-7
7.92,168.
67)

0.16(0.
10,0.22
)

Repub
lic of
South
Sudan

2265.67(468.
74,4706.42)

86.34(17
.86,179.3
5)

3255.90(720.
29,6521.32)

75.81(16
.77,151.8
4)

43.71(-72
.20,530.0
8)

-0.44(-
0.54,-0.
34)

1990 2021
Locatio
n

Death
number

Death
rate

Death
number

Death
rate 1990-2021 EAPCs

Kingdo
m of
Cambo
dia

24.47(16.65,
36.19)

0.53(0.
36,0.78
)

17.45(12.12,
28.26)

0.34(0.
24,0.55
)

-28.69(-56.
51,12.92)

-1.32(-1.
44,-1.19)

Indepen
dent
State of
Papua
New
Guinea

7.56(4.33,10.
82)

0.44(0.
25,0.64
)

20.63(13.54,
29.68)

0.53(0.
35,0.76
)

172.92(93.
70,306.06)

0.71(0.5
1,0.91)

Lao
People's
Democr
atic
Republi
c

10.23(6.18,1
7.32)

0.56(0.
34,0.94
)

8.55(5.69,13.
84)

0.37(0.
25,0.60
)

-16.46(-48.
61,32.08)

-1.27(-1.
34,-1.20)



Democr
atic
Republi
c of
Timor-
Leste

1.72(1.12,2.4
9)

0.52(0.
34,0.75
)

1.76(1.20,2.7
4)

0.34(0.
23,0.53
)

2.32(-33.14
,53.70)

-1.49(-1.
72,-1.26)

Democr
atic
People's
Republi
c of
Korea

63.93(42.97,
90.83)

1.07(0.
72,1.53
)

29.78(19.18,
48.54)

0.62(0.
40,1.02
)

-53.42(-71.
71,-26.76)

-1.67(-1.
76,-1.58)

Republi
c of
Maldiv
es

0.99(0.60,1.3
6)

0.94(0.
57,1.29
)

0.60(0.39,0.8
3)

0.60(0.
39,0.83
)

-39.29(-59.
75,-6.93)

-1.18(-1.
52,-0.83)

Georgia 10.87(9.59,1
2.32)

0.79(0.
70,0.90
)

2.40(1.92,2.9
7)

0.33(0.
26,0.40
)

-77.91(-82.
88,-71.14)

-2.77(-3.
18,-2.37)

Solomo
n
Islands

0.66(0.41,1.0
2)

0.43(0.
26,0.65
)

1.15(0.76,1.7
0)

0.44(0.
29,0.66
)

72.84(27.3
9,154.14)

0.18(-0.0
7,0.43)

Bosnia
and
Herzeg
ovina

10.19(7.79,1
3.30)

0.93(0.
71,1.21
)

2.44(1.81,3.3
0)

0.50(0.
37,0.67
)

-76.02(-83.
52,-65.95)

-2.42(-2.
73,-2.10)

Kyrgyz
Republi
c

27.88(24.09,
32.09)

1.66(1.
44,1.91
)

23.56(20.34,
27.08)

1.04(0.
89,1.19
)

-15.47(-31.
02,3.30)

-2.17(-2.
77,-1.57)

Republi
c of
Kiribati

0.23(0.13,0.3
8)

0.78(0.
43,1.28
)

0.27(0.17,0.4
0)

0.65(0.
41,0.94
)

17.90(-23.8
4,84.56)

-0.59(-0.
76,-0.41)

Republi
c of the
Philippi
nes

70.94(38.22,
91.57)

0.28(0.
15,0.36
)

75.78(39.53,
101.46)

0.22(0.
12,0.30
)

6.82(-23.44
,38.11)

-0.32(-0.
46,-0.18)

Republi
c of
Vanuat
u

0.22(0.13,0.3
3)

0.32(0.
20,0.49
)

0.38(0.26,0.5
7)

0.33(0.
22,0.49
)

72.62(16.1
5,175.39)

0.28(-0.0
7,0.62)

Republi
c of
Croatia

5.48(4.92,6.0
3)

0.56(0.
50,0.61
)

2.13(1.54,2.6
7)

0.36(0.
26,0.45
)

-61.14(-72.
57,-50.42)

-1.12(-1.
46,-0.77)



Kingdo
m of
Thailan
d

109.26(79.80
,146.45)

0.65(0.
47,0.87
)

41.62(31.08,
51.20)

0.43(0.
32,0.52
)

-61.90(-72.
68,-46.12)

-1.46(-1.
67,-1.26)

Republi
c of
Tajikist
an

71.20(50.80,
88.46)

3.07(2.
19,3.81
)

99.14(65.90,
146.18)

2.77(1.
84,4.08
)

39.24(-6.79
,105.18)

-0.63(-0.
90,-0.36)

Republi
c of
Indones
ia

103.54(33.19
,154.65)

0.15(0.
05,0.23
)

116.86(29.48
,184.71)

0.17(0.
04,0.27
)

12.86(-32.2
3,65.43)

0.63(0.4
6,0.80)

Federat
ed
States
of
Micron
esia

0.19(0.13,0.2
6)

0.40(0.
28,0.56
)

0.10(0.07,0.1
4)

0.33(0.
22,0.46
)

-46.48(-64.
20,-14.32)

-0.63(-0.
77,-0.50)

People's
Republi
c of
China

6074.16(410
3.53,7329.98
)

1.91(1.
29,2.30
)

1245.82(101
8.32,1669.91
)

0.48(0.
39,0.64
)

-79.49(-84.
38,-67.12)

-4.54(-4.
72,-4.35)

Republi
c of
Uzbekis
tan

132.02(114.6
6,151.47)

1.54(1.
34,1.77
)

181.07(146.4
7,226.40)

1.79(1.
45,2.24
)

37.16(4.21,
81.94)

0.59(0.2
3,0.95)

Republi
c of
Azerbai
jan

44.00(31.52,
53.99)

1.81(1.
30,2.22
)

31.89(21.89,
41.09)

1.35(0.
93,1.74
)

-27.52(-45.
67,-2.79)

-1.48(-1.
95,-1.01)

Indepen
dent
State of
Samoa

0.23(0.16,0.3
3)

0.32(0.
22,0.46
)

0.21(0.13,0.3
0)

0.26(0.
17,0.37
)

-9.97(-39.8
4,36.81)

-0.66(-0.
75,-0.58)

Republi
c of
Poland

33.92(32.59,
35.73)

0.35(0.
34,0.37
)

18.29(14.65,
21.00)

0.31(0.
25,0.36
)

-46.09(-56.
58,-37.77)

0.41(0.1
4,0.69)

Republi
c of
Kazakh
stan

36.00(31.60,
40.76)

0.69(0.
61,0.78
)

37.88(29.73,
47.25)

0.70(0.
55,0.87
)

5.25(-16.43
,35.06)

-0.62(-1.
16,-0.09)

Republi
c of Fiji

1.77(1.21,2.4
7)

0.63(0.
43,0.88
)

1.78(1.20,2.5
1)

0.65(0.
44,0.92
)

0.84(-35.10
,66.95)

0.30(0.1
0,0.50)



Malaysi
a

26.45(19.97,
34.19)

0.40(0.
30,0.52
)

15.50(12.27,
20.17)

0.20(0.
16,0.26
)

-41.40(-58.
05,-19.83)

-1.98(-2.
18,-1.78)

Republi
c of
Albania

25.02(11.71,
34.48)

2.24(1.
05,3.09
)

5.48(2.96,7.6
1)

1.24(0.
67,1.72
)

-78.09(-84.
50,-68.83)

-2.01(-2.
27,-1.76)

Kingdo
m of
Tonga

0.11(0.08,0.1
5)

0.26(0.
18,0.36
)

0.10(0.07,0.1
4)

0.25(0.
17,0.36
)

-10.65(-40.
02,41.66)

-0.24(-0.
52,0.04)

Taiwan
(Provin
ce of
China)

22.50(20.50,
24.66)

0.41(0.
37,0.45
)

8.91(7.60,10.
53)

0.30(0.
26,0.36
)

-60.39(-66.
72,-52.51)

-1.04(-1.
30,-0.79)

Socialis
t
Republi
c of
Viet
Nam

9.47(1.83,37.
96)

0.04(0.
01,0.14
)

6.97(1.34,28.
05)

0.03(0.
01,0.11
)

-26.48(-48.
65,8.02)

-0.26(-0.
85,0.33)

Republi
c of the
Union
of
Myanm
ar

37.98(24.00,
65.64)

0.26(0.
16,0.44
)

32.43(20.46,
58.18)

0.21(0.
13,0.37
)

-14.61(-45.
56,21.90)

-0.72(-0.
82,-0.63)

Hungar
y

10.64(9.25,1
2.10)

0.50(0.
43,0.57
)

3.82(2.77,4.9
6)

0.28(0.
20,0.36
)

-64.09(-74.
52,-52.80)

-1.22(-1.
52,-0.92)

Republi
c of
Estonia

4.94(4.12,5.8
3)

1.41(1.
18,1.67
)

0.56(0.43,0.7
4)

0.26(0.
20,0.34
)

-88.70(-91.
60,-84.35)

-6.48(-7.
35,-5.59)

Democr
atic
Socialis
t
Republi
c of Sri
Lanka

64.54(48.66,
80.13)

1.17(0.
88,1.45
)

21.76(14.80,
32.29)

0.43(0.
29,0.63
)

-66.29(-77.
58,-47.73)

-3.52(-4.
03,-3.02)

Republi
c of
Serbia

20.55(14.51,
28.16)

0.95(0.
67,1.30
)

4.86(3.38,7.1
4)

0.37(0.
25,0.54
)

-76.36(-85.
80,-62.84)

-3.34(-3.
72,-2.95)

Turkme
nistan

19.44(16.31,
22.87)

1.30(1.
09,1.52
)

20.79(10.94,
30.45)

1.36(0.
72,2.00
)

6.92(-48.36
,73.79)

-0.41(-0.
94,0.11)



Republi
c of
Bulgari
a

14.27(12.23,
16.47)

0.82(0.
70,0.95
)

5.89(4.22,7.8
8)

0.60(0.
43,0.81
)

-58.72(-70.
63,-40.80)

-1.32(-1.
58,-1.06)

Mongol
ia

16.45(11.83,
21.32)

1.83(1.
31,2.37
)

6.60(4.51,10.
37)

0.61(0.
42,0.95
)

-59.89(-74.
58,-28.12)

-3.55(-3.
83,-3.27)

Republi
c of the
Marshal
l
Islands

0.07(0.05,0.0
9)

0.30(0.
21,0.43
)

0.06(0.04,0.0
9)

0.36(0.
24,0.53
)

-3.67(-38.4
4,56.13)

0.44(0.0
7,0.82)

Monten
egro

0.72(0.52,0.9
7)

0.45(0.
32,0.60
)

0.26(0.18,0.4
0)

0.24(0.
16,0.36
)

-63.67(-76.
55,-43.93)

-2.21(-2.
66,-1.75)

Republi
c of
Armeni
a

5.51(4.88,6.2
9)

0.53(0.
47,0.60
)

1.70(1.26,2.2
3)

0.29(0.
21,0.38
)

-69.14(-78.
17,-57.86)

-2.21(-2.
57,-1.85)

Czech
Republi
c

12.18(10.80,
13.98)

0.55(0.
49,0.63
)

5.66(4.18,7.4
4)

0.33(0.
24,0.43
)

-53.52(-66.
00,-34.72)

-2.03(-2.
31,-1.75)

Republi
c of
Lithuan
ia

8.45(7.39,9.7
5)

1.02(0.
89,1.17
)

1.36(0.92,1.8
7)

0.33(0.
23,0.46
)

-83.93(-88.
99,-77.11)

-4.99(-5.
74,-4.24)

Republi
c of
Sloveni
a

1.77(1.56,2.0
1)

0.43(0.
38,0.49
)

0.68(0.52,0.9
0)

0.22(0.
17,0.29
)

-61.54(-71.
58,-48.44)

-1.96(-2.
15,-1.76)

Russian
Federati
on

124.92(121.4
2,128.69)

0.36(0.
35,0.37
)

32.42(28.46,
35.53)

0.12(0.
11,0.14
)

-74.05(-76.
84,-71.69)

-4.62(-5.
56,-3.67)

Japan 41.48(40.15,
42.73)

0.18(0.
17,0.19
)

37.80(34.27,
41.24)

0.24(0.
22,0.27
)

-8.87(-18.0
1,-0.30)

0.11(-0.4
3,0.64)

Republi
c of
Singapo
re

1.84(1.64,2.0
8)

0.28(0.
25,0.32
)

1.75(1.41,2.1
7)

0.22(0.
17,0.27
)

-4.96(-24.7
5,20.48)

-1.02(-1.
39,-0.65)

Romani
a

63.57(57.50,
69.47)

1.14(1.
03,1.25
)

19.27(15.30,
24.54)

0.64(0.
51,0.82
)

-69.69(-76.
41,-60.51)

-1.41(-1.
64,-1.17)



Republi
c of
Belarus

16.44(13.51,
20.19)

0.68(0.
56,0.84
)

3.32(2.59,4.1
3)

0.21(0.
16,0.26
)

-79.81(-85.
30,-72.54)

-4.12(-4.
40,-3.83)

Princip
ality of
Andorr
a

0.04(0.03,0.0
6)

0.43(0.
29,0.60
)

0.02(0.01,0.0
2)

0.17(0.
12,0.22
)

-58.93(-71.
26,-37.51)

-2.87(-3.
01,-2.72)

Republi
c of
Latvia

5.54(4.55,6.6
3)

0.97(0.
80,1.16
)

0.43(0.32,0.5
8)

0.14(0.
11,0.19
)

-92.32(-94.
66,-88.61)

-6.17(-6.
88,-5.45)

Slovak
Republi
c

10.29(7.86,1
3.61)

0.78(0.
59,1.03
)

4.11(2.99,5.3
9)

0.48(0.
35,0.63
)

-60.08(-71.
29,-42.96)

-1.20(-1.
36,-1.04)

North
Macedo
nia

4.89(3.78,6.2
2)

0.93(0.
72,1.18
)

1.22(0.90,1.6
7)

0.37(0.
28,0.51
)

-75.11(-83.
04,-64.12)

-2.41(-2.
70,-2.12)

Australi
a

17.90(16.28,
19.64)

0.47(0.
43,0.52
)

12.41(10.52,
14.68)

0.26(0.
22,0.31
)

-30.65(-41.
44,-15.60)

-1.75(-2.
03,-1.47)

Brunei
Darussa
lam

0.72(0.57,0.9
6)

0.79(0.
63,1.06
)

0.53(0.40,0.6
8)

0.56(0.
43,0.72
)

-26.80(-46.
61,2.98)

-0.73(-0.
97,-0.50)

Kingdo
m of
Belgiu
m

8.43(7.57,9.3
7)

0.47(0.
42,0.52
)

8.91(7.52,10.
55)

0.47(0.
39,0.55
)

5.72(-14.03
,31.20)

0.06(-0.1
4,0.27)

Republi
c of
Moldov
a

19.49(16.52,
23.53)

1.58(1.
34,1.90
)

2.97(2.13,4.0
8)

0.57(0.
41,0.78
)

-84.78(-89.
31,-78.20)

-4.01(-4.
97,-3.04)

Republi
c of
Korea

109.97(88.41
,150.23)

0.97(0.
78,1.32
)

23.58(18.61,
30.11)

0.39(0.
31,0.50
)

-78.56(-85.
26,-71.54)

-3.00(-3.
17,-2.83)

Kingdo
m of
Denmar
k

2.77(2.22,3.6
0)

0.31(0.
25,0.41
)

2.30(1.94,2.7
3)

0.24(0.
20,0.29
)

-16.69(-37.
31,12.27)

-0.88(-1.
10,-0.66)

Republi
c of
Iceland

0.17(0.15,0.1
9)

0.27(0.
24,0.30
)

0.18(0.15,0.2
1)

0.26(0.
22,0.31
)

2.50(-18.38
,27.53)

-0.00(-0.
57,0.57)

Ukraine 56.46(48.93,
64.77)

0.50(0.
43,0.57
)

14.61(11.84,
19.01)

0.23(0.
19,0.30
)

-74.12(-79.
94,-65.83)

-4.05(-4.
77,-3.32)



Republi
c of
Austria

3.94(3.60,4.3
2)

0.29(0.
27,0.32
)

2.88(2.45,3.3
3)

0.22(0.
19,0.26
)

-26.96(-37.
57,-12.09)

-0.18(-0.
43,0.07)

Kingdo
m of
Norway

4.73(4.39,5.0
7)

0.59(0.
55,0.64
)

2.71(2.37,3.1
5)

0.29(0.
26,0.34
)

-42.77(-50.
02,-32.79)

-1.50(-2.
00,-0.99)

French
Republi
c

56.61(52.50,
61.08)

0.48(0.
45,0.52
)

47.44(40.74,
53.34)

0.41(0.
35,0.46
)

-16.19(-29.
33,-3.16)

0.02(-0.2
1,0.26)

State of
Israel

5.55(5.02,6.1
3)

0.36(0.
33,0.40
)

6.57(5.55,7.9
7)

0.25(0.
21,0.30
)

18.35(-2.61
,48.75)

-0.32(-0.
72,0.09)

New
Zealand

6.36(5.74,7.1
0)

0.79(0.
72,0.89
)

3.48(3.05,3.9
9)

0.35(0.
31,0.41
)

-45.32(-53.
61,-36.29)

-2.38(-2.
63,-2.13)

Grand
Duchy
of
Luxem
bourg

0.35(0.31,0.4
0)

0.53(0.
47,0.60
)

0.29(0.23,0.3
6)

0.29(0.
23,0.35
)

-17.50(-37.
72,4.52)

-2.19(-2.
55,-1.83)

Helleni
c
Republi
c

2.82(2.52,3.1
8)

0.14(0.
12,0.16
)

2.69(2.07,3.4
0)

0.19(0.
15,0.24
)

-4.73(-28.7
6,25.44)

1.57(1.3
2,1.82)

Republi
c of
Cyprus

0.68(0.52,0.9
0)

0.35(0.
26,0.45
)

0.28(0.21,0.3
7)

0.13(0.
09,0.17
)

-59.53(-71.
80,-44.86)

-2.66(-3.
11,-2.20)

Kingdo
m of
Spain

19.85(17.90,
22.06)

0.25(0.
23,0.28
)

15.91(13.58,
18.64)

0.25(0.
21,0.29
)

-19.83(-34.
84,-3.86)

-0.11(-0.
36,0.14)

Swiss
Confed
eration

4.30(3.55,5.1
9)

0.37(0.
31,0.45
)

3.76(3.16,4.3
7)

0.28(0.
24,0.33
)

-12.58(-31.
98,13.33)

-0.78(-0.
93,-0.63)

Eastern
Republi
c of
Urugua
y

5.80(5.29,6.4
1)

0.71(0.
65,0.78
)

3.04(2.40,3.8
3)

0.46(0.
36,0.58
)

-47.64(-59.
34,-33.35)

-1.17(-1.
47,-0.86)

Kingdo
m of
the
Netherl
ands

11.59(10.27,
12.94)

0.43(0.
38,0.47
)

9.89(8.40,11.
68)

0.37(0.
31,0.44
)

-14.68(-31.
13,6.24)

-0.10(-0.
36,0.17)



Ireland 3.69(3.37,4.1
1)

0.38(0.
34,0.42
)

2.28(1.95,2.7
3)

0.23(0.
20,0.27
)

-38.18(-48.
06,-24.45)

-0.86(-1.
38,-0.34)

Canada 19.98(18.02,
22.04)

0.35(0.
31,0.38
)

14.35(12.04,
16.74)

0.23(0.
20,0.27
)

-28.21(-40.
33,-12.83)

-0.63(-1.
04,-0.22)

Republi
c of
Finland

2.64(2.37,2.9
5)

0.27(0.
25,0.31
)

2.54(2.09,3.1
3)

0.30(0.
25,0.37
)

-3.70(-23.5
4,22.03)

0.07(-0.3
2,0.46)

Portugu
ese
Republi
c

13.54(12.18,
14.99)

0.64(0.
58,0.71
)

5.86(4.88,7.0
7)

0.43(0.
36,0.52
)

-56.74(-64.
57,-46.94)

-1.72(-2.
05,-1.39)

Republi
c of
Italy

21.09(20.11,
22.27)

0.23(0.
22,0.24
)

21.92(18.38,
25.51)

0.29(0.
24,0.34
)

3.96(-12.04
,19.67)

1.24(0.8
9,1.60)

Commo
nwealth
of the
Bahama
s

0.45(0.38,0.5
5)

0.56(0.
48,0.68
)

0.20(0.15,0.2
6)

0.25(0.
19,0.33
)

-55.64(-67.
98,-39.36)

-2.90(-3.
18,-2.61)

Kingdo
m of
Sweden

4.11(3.72,4.5
2)

0.27(0.
24,0.29
)

2.72(2.35,3.1
5)

0.15(0.
13,0.17
)

-33.76(-45.
36,-20.38)

-1.35(-1.
77,-0.93)

Republi
c of
Chile

32.13(29.52,
34.87)

0.81(0.
74,0.88
)

16.29(13.39,
19.32)

0.45(0.
37,0.53
)

-49.29(-58.
35,-38.00)

-1.08(-1.
35,-0.81)

Federal
Republi
c of
German
y

62.87(58.37,
67.01)

0.49(0.
45,0.52
)

47.48(40.64,
54.61)

0.40(0.
34,0.46
)

-24.48(-36.
86,-9.29)

-0.36(-0.
64,-0.08)

Belize 1.22(1.06,1.4
0)

1.49(1.
29,1.71
)

0.56(0.45,0.7
0)

0.45(0.
37,0.57
)

-54.28(-65.
23,-40.18)

-3.72(-4.
02,-3.43)

Antigua
and
Barbud
a

0.19(0.16,0.2
3)

1.05(0.
87,1.24
)

0.15(0.13,0.1
8)

0.90(0.
76,1.06
)

-20.11(-36.
85,-0.27)

-0.98(-1.
40,-0.57)

Jamaica 9.92(8.63,11.
44)

1.19(1.
03,1.37
)

3.09(2.44,3.9
3)

0.53(0.
42,0.67
)

-68.89(-76.
09,-59.43)

-2.52(-2.
96,-2.08)



Commo
nwealth
of
Domini
ca

0.31(0.24,0.3
9)

1.25(0.
96,1.56
)

0.19(0.13,0.2
5)

1.38(0.
99,1.86
)

-39.19(-58.
31,-15.09)

0.27(0.1
3,0.40)

Republi
c of
Malta

0.17(0.13,0.1
9)

0.19(0.
15,0.22
)

0.18(0.14,0.2
4)

0.28(0.
22,0.37
)

8.51(-20.80
,46.28)

1.24(0.9
1,1.56)

United
Kingdo
m of
Great
Britain
and
Norther
n
Ireland

65.31(63.40,
67.10)

0.60(0.
58,0.61
)

34.13(27.92,
38.24)

0.29(0.
24,0.32
)

-47.75(-57.
22,-41.11)

-1.85(-2.
35,-1.35)

Republi
c of
Ecuado
r

60.76(55.49,
66.95)

1.57(1.
44,1.73
)

41.27(31.75,
52.00)

0.81(0.
63,1.03
)

-32.07(-47.
58,-14.00)

-2.53(-3.
06,-1.99)

Argenti
ne
Republi
c

39.40(36.50,
42.66)

0.39(0.
36,0.42
)

36.23(31.01,
42.26)

0.36(0.
30,0.42
)

-8.02(-22.7
7,9.57)

0.61(0.2
9,0.94)

Saint
Vincent
and the
Grenadi
nes

0.58(0.48,0.6
9)

1.41(1.
16,1.68
)

0.24(0.19,0.3
0)

0.97(0.
75,1.20
)

-58.20(-69.
03,-45.61)

-1.41(-1.
87,-0.95)

Barbad
os

0.49(0.40,0.5
8)

0.78(0.
64,0.94
)

0.17(0.12,0.2
3)

0.36(0.
26,0.49
)

-65.49(-76.
05,-49.91)

-2.00(-2.
35,-1.65)

Grenad
a

0.35(0.29,0.4
2)

1.05(0.
86,1.26
)

0.11(0.09,0.1
3)

0.51(0.
41,0.61
)

-68.27(-75.
01,-59.95)

-1.72(-1.
95,-1.48)

United
States
of
Americ
a

115.64(112.8
2,118.86)

0.21(0.
20,0.21
)

144.56(133.3
0,156.37)

0.24(0.
22,0.26
)

25.01(14.7
5,36.10)

1.18(0.6
8,1.68)



Republi
c of
Trinida
d and
Tobago

5.31(4.62,6.0
6)

1.31(1.
14,1.49
)

1.57(1.21,2.0
0)

0.58(0.
44,0.73
)

-70.45(-78.
09,-60.53)

-2.75(-3.
03,-2.48)

Republi
c of
Haiti

71.26(40.34,
131.53)

2.63(1.
49,4.85
)

70.28(43.87,
118.11)

1.61(1.
01,2.71
)

-1.37(-30.8
9,53.22)

-1.32(-1.
49,-1.14)

Republi
c of
Costa
Rica

7.39(6.77,8.1
5)

0.66(0.
60,0.72
)

4.03(3.43,4.7
8)

0.40(0.
34,0.47
)

-45.52(-54.
62,-33.68)

-1.47(-1.
71,-1.22)

Republi
c of
Cuba

8.94(8.20,9.8
1)

0.36(0.
33,0.39
)

2.80(2.38,3.3
0)

0.16(0.
13,0.19
)

-68.65(-74.
64,-61.79)

-2.03(-2.
41,-1.65)

Plurinat
ional
State of
Bolivia

59.46(38.15,
80.78)

2.21(1.
42,3.01
)

32.66(22.98,
44.19)

0.94(0.
66,1.27
)

-45.08(-64.
83,-10.00)

-2.72(-2.
76,-2.68)

Republi
c of
Nicarag
ua

31.66(17.89,
40.93)

1.74(0.
98,2.25
)

11.28(8.11,1
6.95)

0.57(0.
41,0.86
)

-64.37(-77.
35,-20.44)

-2.06(-2.
17,-1.94)

Domini
can
Republi
c

38.24(16.28,
50.97)

1.42(0.
60,1.89
)

23.62(12.00,
35.29)

0.80(0.
41,1.20
)

-38.24(-58.
00,-10.48)

-1.88(-2.
23,-1.54)

Republi
c of
Guatem
ala

98.38(86.14,
111.38)

2.42(2.
12,2.74
)

67.88(52.85,
87.19)

1.38(1.
07,1.77
)

-31.00(-47.
89,-9.69)

-1.24(-1.
63,-0.85)

Bolivari
an
Republi
c of
Venezu
ela

71.06(65.47,
76.61)

1.00(0.
92,1.08
)

54.45(41.21,
69.21)

0.82(0.
62,1.04
)

-23.38(-42.
59,-1.83)

-0.23(-0.
73,0.27)

Republi
c of
Surina
me

2.05(1.07,2.7
1)

1.58(0.
82,2.08
)

1.46(1.05,2.0
1)

1.02(0.
73,1.40
)

-28.83(-55.
31,43.30)

-1.30(-1.
56,-1.03)

Republi
c of
Peru

101.90(65.91
,127.08)

1.23(0.
79,1.53
)

35.66(24.83,
52.64)

0.37(0.
26,0.55
)

-65.01(-77.
96,-29.03)

-3.86(-4.
13,-3.58)



Saint
Lucia

0.66(0.55,0.7
8)

1.29(1.
07,1.51
)

0.23(0.18,0.2
9)

0.77(0.
60,0.98
)

-62.79(-70.
45,-53.10)

-1.98(-2.
17,-1.78)

Kingdo
m of
Bahrain

2.37(1.80,3.3
4)

1.45(1.
10,2.05
)

1.88(1.39,2.6
7)

0.63(0.
47,0.90
)

-20.83(-39.
08,8.04)

-2.77(-2.
91,-2.63)

United
Mexica
n States

558.29(508.4
3,624.78)

1.67(1.
52,1.87
)

296.19(228.2
1,381.38)

0.92(0.
71,1.19
)

-46.95(-61.
47,-30.43)

-1.49(-1.
66,-1.32)

Federati
ve
Republi
c of
Brazil

347.30(294.5
9,415.44)

0.67(0.
57,0.80
)

287.28(222.6
5,348.12)

0.60(0.
46,0.72
)

-17.28(-41.
13,5.93)

0.51(0.2
6,0.77)

Republi
c of
Colomb
ia

127.21(112.5
1,144.49)

1.09(0.
96,1.24
)

63.36(49.38,
81.64)

0.60(0.
47,0.77
)

-50.19(-61.
34,-35.43)

-0.69(-1.
17,-0.20)

Republi
c of
Guyana

4.49(3.71,5.4
0)

1.53(1.
26,1.84
)

2.23(1.64,2.9
6)

1.04(0.
77,1.39
)

-50.41(-65.
06,-31.82)

-0.31(-0.
67,0.04)

Islamic
Republi
c of
Iran

511.74(261.5
5,670.06)

2.02(1.
03,2.64
)

107.39(76.00
,127.48)

0.53(0.
38,0.63
)

-79.02(-84.
70,-67.16)

-3.05(-3.
50,-2.61)

State of
Libya

22.46(13.51,
31.26)

1.24(0.
75,1.73
)

11.18(6.72,1
6.95)

0.75(0.
45,1.14
)

-50.23(-65.
97,-26.71)

-1.39(-1.
49,-1.30)

Republi
c of
Panama

8.68(7.40,10.
22)

1.04(0.
89,1.23
)

6.84(5.42,8.5
8)

0.59(0.
47,0.74
)

-21.24(-40.
35,3.16)

-1.52(-1.
64,-1.39)

Republi
c of El
Salvado
r

22.19(14.92,
27.61)

1.03(0.
69,1.28
)

7.70(5.55,10.
43)

0.42(0.
31,0.57
)

-65.32(-76.
68,-41.97)

-2.76(-3.
22,-2.31)

Hashem
ite
Kingdo
m of
Jordan

18.91(13.87,
23.83)

1.16(0.
85,1.46
)

17.45(13.61,
22.16)

0.48(0.
37,0.61
)

-7.69(-32.4
8,24.31)

-2.96(-3.
21,-2.71)

Republi
c of
Tunisia

55.95(32.28,
76.93)

1.80(1.
04,2.48
)

17.61(11.75,
24.65)

0.64(0.
42,0.89
)

-68.52(-79.
41,-51.61)

-3.09(-3.
18,-2.99)



People's
Democr
atic
Republi
c of
Algeria

205.18(118.7
9,279.95)

1.91(1.
11,2.61
)

116.78(81.48
,151.74)

0.88(0.
61,1.14
)

-43.09(-60.
52,-18.40)

-2.09(-2.
27,-1.91)

Republi
c of
Hondur
as

58.33(36.31,
74.24)

2.64(1.
64,3.36
)

44.39(27.31,
66.93)

1.35(0.
83,2.04
)

-23.91(-55.
43,23.85)

-2.06(-2.
17,-1.94)

Palestin
e

21.63(15.32,
28.82)

2.23(1.
58,2.98
)

20.10(15.52,
26.62)

1.08(0.
83,1.43
)

-7.07(-33.4
7,35.17)

-1.95(-2.
17,-1.73)

Republi
c of
Paragua
y

15.84(12.07,
20.05)

0.95(0.
72,1.20
)

14.11(10.14,
19.35)

0.70(0.
51,0.96
)

-10.91(-37.
77,29.35)

-0.47(-0.
66,-0.27)

United
Arab
Emirate
s

5.79(4.10,8.4
4)

0.98(0.
70,1.43
)

3.91(2.95,5.5
7)

0.29(0.
22,0.42
)

-32.39(-52.
22,-6.96)

-2.99(-3.
33,-2.64)

Lebane
se
Republi
c

17.11(11.80,
24.67)

1.64(1.
13,2.36
)

8.93(6.46,12.
21)

0.70(0.
51,0.96
)

-47.84(-65.
95,-18.11)

-2.59(-2.
96,-2.22)

State of
Qatar

0.94(0.68,1.2
6)

0.75(0.
54,1.01
)

1.12(0.79,1.7
2)

0.23(0.
16,0.35
)

19.72(-24.9
4,87.55)

-3.40(-3.
67,-3.13)

Arab
Republi
c of
Egypt

206.99(138.6
9,277.63)

0.93(0.
63,1.25
)

168.67(125.1
5,213.44)

0.46(0.
34,0.58
)

-18.51(-46.
46,16.74)

-1.54(-1.
84,-1.24)

Republi
c of
India

7286.39(348
9.11,9619.78
)

2.23(1.
07,2.95
)

4600.79(269
9.02,6251.65
)

1.26(0.
74,1.71
)

-36.86(-53.
46,-8.45)

-1.75(-1.
99,-1.51)

Kingdo
m of
Morocc
o

186.76(125.2
1,256.49)

1.91(1.
28,2.62
)

92.16(56.77,
130.07)

0.94(0.
58,1.33
)

-50.65(-68.
98,-27.64)

-1.48(-1.
84,-1.13)

Syrian
Arab
Republi
c

56.17(37.50,
77.38)

0.95(0.
63,1.31
)

25.43(18.03,
34.78)

0.69(0.
49,0.95
)

-54.72(-72.
45,-24.89)

-0.96(-1.
41,-0.51)



Republi
c of
Iraq

118.36(80.25
,152.83)

1.44(0.
97,1.86
)

81.06(59.19,
106.13)

0.60(0.
44,0.79
)

-31.52(-53.
61,-3.42)

-2.54(-2.
72,-2.37)

Islamic
Republi
c of
Afghani
stan

168.28(86.31
,261.88)

3.91(2.
00,6.08
)

326.36(200.0
5,445.00)

2.30(1.
41,3.13
)

93.94(31.1
5,203.14)

-1.29(-1.
50,-1.09)

Islamic
Republi
c of
Pakista
n

1119.43(847.
68,1461.05)

2.27(1.
72,2.97
)

1857.64(142
0.64,2508.34
)

2.17(1.
66,2.94
)

65.95(27.8
0,124.08)

0.41(0.2
2,0.60)

Republi
c of the
Congo

16.87(11.98,
23.62)

1.60(1.
14,2.24
)

20.28(14.48,
27.17)

1.05(0.
75,1.41
)

20.20(-21.8
6,82.42)

-1.15(-1.
38,-0.93)

State of
Kuwait

4.47(3.74,5.1
8)

0.81(0.
67,0.93
)

3.88(3.19,4.7
0)

0.46(0.
38,0.56
)

-13.19(-34.
70,16.51)

-2.49(-2.
95,-2.03)

Republi
c of
Turkey

633.36(401.8
9,893.61)

3.09(1.
96,4.36
)

223.89(167.8
8,284.93)

1.21(0.
91,1.54
)

-64.65(-77.
07,-46.82)

-2.66(-2.
96,-2.35)

Sultanat
e of
Oman

3.40(2.37,4.6
3)

0.40(0.
28,0.55
)

2.36(1.74,2.9
6)

0.19(0.
14,0.24
)

-30.77(-51.
99,3.05)

-1.58(-2.
00,-1.16)

Republi
c of
Equator
ial
Guinea

3.60(2.48,5.2
5)

1.83(1.
26,2.66
)

4.92(2.46,9.6
2)

0.84(0.
42,1.64
)

36.47(-30.8
8,172.18)

-2.82(-2.
98,-2.66)

Kingdo
m of
Bhutan

4.39(2.12,6.4
1)

1.67(0.
81,2.44
)

3.06(1.93,4.5
7)

1.63(1.
03,2.44
)

-30.28(-60.
97,71.69)

-0.41(-0.
86,0.06)

Republi
c of
Yemen

160.70(75.06
,256.75)

2.27(1.
06,3.62
)

199.16(118.1
2,279.50)

1.44(0.
86,2.03
)

23.93(-25.6
1,103.83)

-1.33(-1.
51,-1.16)

Kingdo
m of
Saudi
Arabia

98.85(68.14,
141.80)

1.51(1.
04,2.16
)

36.38(25.83,
54.77)

0.48(0.
34,0.72
)

-63.19(-78.
60,-38.47)

-3.82(-3.
90,-3.73)



Federal
Democr
atic
Republi
c of
Ethiopi
a

839.97(522.6
3,1198.58)

3.45(2.
15,4.92
)

896.69(671.3
3,1167.81)

2.02(1.
51,2.63
)

6.75(-31.35
,70.18)

-1.90(-2.
05,-1.76)

Central
African
Republi
c

27.36(19.03,
41.55)

2.24(1.
56,3.40
)

50.14(33.69,
69.86)

2.20(1.
48,3.06
)

83.27(18.4
1,192.28)

0.10(-0.0
7,0.27)

Federal
Democr
atic
Republi
c of
Nepal

235.11(142.6
9,400.95)

2.79(1.
69,4.76
)

129.34(82.76
,229.09)

1.40(0.
90,2.48
)

-44.99(-71.
86,4.82)

-2.03(-2.
21,-1.85)

Union
of the
Comoro
s

5.96(4.08,8.1
6)

2.80(1.
92,3.84
)

5.18(3.67,7.6
8)

2.16(1.
53,3.20
)

-13.00(-42.
89,44.13)

-1.00(-1.
28,-0.71)

Republi
c of
Seychel
les

0.11(0.08,0.1
4)

0.46(0.
34,0.60
)

0.05(0.03,0.0
7)

0.20(0.
12,0.29
)

-57.89(-73.
33,-31.05)

-1.18(-1.
87,-0.49)

Democr
atic
Republi
c of the
Congo

314.11(217.7
0,449.20)

1.77(1.
23,2.54
)

432.74(289.2
3,616.05)

1.14(0.
76,1.62
)

37.77(-7.03
,102.15)

-0.92(-1.
11,-0.73)

Republi
c of
Madaga
scar

122.12(88.33
,170.13)

2.24(1.
62,3.12
)

193.68(137.1
2,277.81)

1.65(1.
17,2.37
)

58.60(7.45,
139.50)

-0.77(-0.
88,-0.66)

People's
Republi
c of
Bangla
desh

623.71(402.4
2,951.59)

1.28(0.
82,1.95
)

255.58(153.4
9,467.52)

0.56(0.
34,1.02
)

-59.02(-75.
19,-21.70)

-3.05(-3.
26,-2.85)

Republi
c of
Mauriti
us

4.15(3.74,4.6
6)

1.26(1.
13,1.41
)

2.48(1.93,3.0
8)

1.20(0.
93,1.49
)

-40.17(-53.
51,-23.76)

-0.40(-1.
15,0.35)



Republi
c of
Angola

103.60(71.16
,169.02)

2.20(1.
51,3.58
)

206.87(139.3
7,288.30)

1.36(0.
91,1.89
)

99.68(17.2
2,207.79)

-1.29(-1.
49,-1.09)

United
Republi
c of
Tanzani
a

401.78(288.5
1,510.15)

3.33(2.
39,4.22
)

624.76(443.6
2,848.82)

2.56(1.
82,3.48
)

55.50(12.3
7,123.12)

-0.26(-0.
48,-0.03)

State of
Eritrea

41.48(28.76,
58.27)

2.61(1.
81,3.66
)

63.27(41.22,
91.12)

2.51(1.
63,3.61
)

52.54(-0.82
,135.57)

-0.17(-0.
27,-0.07)

Gabone
se
Republi
c

5.42(3.93,7.1
5)

1.33(0.
96,1.75
)

6.81(4.40,9.8
6)

1.07(0.
69,1.54
)

25.56(-22.1
2,95.77)

-0.34(-0.
52,-0.16)

Republi
c of
Burundi

73.27(52.71,
97.67)

2.80(2.
01,3.73
)

102.90(66.32
,150.68)

1.76(1.
13,2.57
)

40.44(-12.1
3,118.54)

-0.82(-1.
16,-0.48)

Republi
c of
Rwanda

102.48(72.69
,139.82)

3.02(2.
14,4.12
)

95.01(70.04,
130.23)

1.91(1.
41,2.62
)

-7.29(-40.6
4,39.52)

-1.66(-1.
90,-1.43)

Republi
c of
Zambia

123.66(81.53
,165.89)

3.29(2.
17,4.42
)

207.04(128.8
5,296.96)

2.50(1.
56,3.59
)

67.42(5.99,
182.92)

-0.50(-0.
67,-0.32)

Republi
c of
Zimbab
we

49.05(37.53,
64.74)

1.02(0.
78,1.34
)

86.63(58.95,
123.77)

1.38(0.
94,1.97
)

76.62(16.2
8,151.12)

1.20(0.9
8,1.42)

Republi
c of
South
Africa

142.80(100.9
9,172.67)

1.05(0.
74,1.27
)

119.31(90.04
,143.90)

0.78(0.
59,0.95
)

-16.45(-32.
49,3.80)

-0.90(-0.
99,-0.81)

Federal
Republi
c of
Somalia

108.45(71.56
,158.95)

2.78(1.
84,4.08
)

228.54(127.8
5,383.02)

2.21(1.
24,3.71
)

110.74(27.
22,224.13)

-0.46(-0.
76,-0.16)

Republi
c of
Kenya

196.93(134.3
3,249.80)

1.76(1.
20,2.24
)

287.57(205.6
5,382.61)

1.54(1.
10,2.05
)

46.02(6.71,
93.63)

0.33(0.0
2,0.64)

Republi
c of
Botswa
na

6.66(4.95,8.8
2)

1.13(0.
84,1.49
)

7.77(5.42,10.
64)

1.11(0.
78,1.52
)

16.63(-24.1
0,67.33)

0.17(0.0
6,0.27)



Republi
c of
Malawi

150.98(104.8
9,204.24)

3.32(2.
31,4.49
)

173.99(121.1
3,240.88)

2.14(1.
49,2.97
)

15.24(-25.8
6,87.74)

-0.28(-0.
20,-0.36)

Republi
c of C
么 te
d'Ivoire

33.18(23.22,
45.19)

0.58(0.
41,0.79
)

63.42(39.04,
87.60)

0.55(0.
34,0.76
)

91.15(30.5
3,182.53)

0.15(-0.1
1,0.41)

Republi
c of
Cabo
Verde

0.70(0.43,1.1
5)

0.44(0.
27,0.73
)

0.49(0.33,0.8
3)

0.35(0.
23,0.58
)

-29.05(-54.
26,10.08)

-0.85(-1.
08,-0.62)

Republi
c of
Uganda

163.96(113.4
8,228.57)

1.95(1.
35,2.71
)

334.72(240.9
8,469.64)

1.69(1.
21,2.37
)

104.15(41.
20,207.08)

-0.20(-0.
36,-0.03)

Republi
c of
Benin

19.11(12.04,
26.82)

0.79(0.
50,1.11
)

40.31(25.73,
56.29)

0.66(0.
42,0.93
)

110.93(37.
14,248.41)

-0.42(-0.
53,-0.30)

Republi
c of
Djibout
i

3.94(2.81,5.4
2)

2.26(1.
61,3.11
)

7.92(5.15,11.
65)

1.92(1.
25,2.82
)

101.11(29.
82,200.10)

-0.43(-0.
81,-0.05)

Republi
c of
Ghana

26.40(16.23,
36.36)

0.39(0.
24,0.54
)

52.02(22.73,
79.60)

0.40(0.
18,0.62
)

97.09(9.57,
212.46)

0.86(0.5
3,1.19)

Republi
c of
Mozam
bique

225.13(162.1
3,319.64)

3.63(2.
61,5.15
)

333.12(230.6
7,473.67)

2.34(1.
62,3.32
)

47.97(-4.38
,135.81)

-1.12(-1.
30,-0.95)

Kingdo
m of
Eswatin
i

4.81(3.50,6.5
0)

1.25(0.
91,1.69
)

5.17(3.80,6.9
6)

1.25(0.
92,1.69
)

7.62(-23.72
,51.68)

0.28(0.2
0,0.36)

Republi
c of
Namibi
a

5.75(4.37,7.6
4)

0.96(0.
73,1.27
)

8.46(6.03,11.
79)

1.02(0.
73,1.43
)

47.09(0.94,
116.37)

0.46(0.3
0,0.62)

Republi
c of
Guinea-
Bissau

3.86(2.47,5.5
5)

0.80(0.
51,1.15
)

5.41(3.49,7.8
1)

0.60(0.
39,0.87
)

40.01(-4.67
,109.92)

-0.40(-0.
70,-0.09)



Islamic
Republi
c of
Maurita
nia

4.93(3.45,6.9
3)

0.53(0.
37,0.75
)

7.54(5.16,10.
27)

0.41(0.
28,0.55
)

52.77(-1.07
,134.28)

-0.86(-1.
11,-0.60)

Republi
c of
Camero
on

31.55(21.12,
44.22)

0.65(0.
43,0.91
)

69.34(43.47,
98.44)

0.51(0.
32,0.73
)

119.74(44.
96,248.52)

-0.26(-0.
42,-0.09)

Kingdo
m of
Lesotho

6.82(5.02,9.3
6)

1.00(0.
74,1.37
)

7.59(5.33,10.
17)

1.20(0.
84,1.61
)

11.38(-27.2
9,70.98)

1.20(0.9
8,1.42)

Republi
c of
Chad

19.14(12.04,
28.78)

0.65(0.
41,0.98
)

62.51(41.70,
88.09)

0.69(0.
46,0.98
)

226.53(123
.04,372.46)

0.43(0.3
4,0.51)

Federal
Republi
c of
Nigeria

224.59(155.9
0,310.65)

0.57(0.
40,0.79
)

553.12(313.8
8,739.86)

0.54(0.
31,0.73
)

146.28(54.
70,242.80)

0.14(0.0
2,0.26)

Republi
c of
Mali

31.98(19.64,
48.01)

0.77(0.
48,1.16
)

70.38(43.86,
100.80)

0.61(0.
38,0.87
)

120.10(43.
29,232.16)

-0.51(-0.
66,-0.35)

Burkina
Faso

34.31(21.40,
51.00)

0.73(0.
45,1.08
)

68.58(44.51,
94.46)

0.66(0.
43,0.91
)

99.86(34.0
1,206.68)

0.05(-0.1
2,0.23)

Bermud
a

0.05(0.04,0.0
6)

0.43(0.
37,0.51
)

0.02(0.01,0.0
3)

0.22(0.
15,0.30
)

-63.63(-77.
21,-48.60)

-2.17(-2.
65,-1.69)

Togoles
e
Republi
c

10.34(7.19,1
4.05)

0.59(0.
41,0.80
)

14.70(9.33,2
0.99)

0.44(0.
28,0.63
)

42.13(-6.20
,117.66)

-0.69(-0.
80,-0.57)

Republi
c of
Senegal

28.01(19.43,
37.83)

0.77(0.
53,1.04
)

37.53(26.72,
50.90)

0.59(0.
42,0.80
)

33.98(-7.17
,94.14)

-0.25(-0.
56,0.05)

Republi
c of the
Gambia

2.64(1.72,3.8
1)

0.57(0.
37,0.83
)

5.27(3.63,7.2
9)

0.53(0.
37,0.73
)

99.79(36.6
3,187.85)

-0.33(-0.
63,-0.04)

Republi
c of
Guinea

23.53(14.32,
35.05)

0.86(0.
52,1.27
)

36.81(23.07,
50.61)

0.61(0.
38,0.84
)

56.41(0.30,
156.24)

-0.62(-0.
80,-0.44)

Republi
c of the
Niger

36.44(21.28,
54.60)

0.90(0.
52,1.34
)

78.92(44.38,
124.14)

0.62(0.
35,0.97
)

116.60(25.
94,281.09)

-1.18(-1.
38,-0.98)



Republi
c of
Nauru

0.02(0.01,0.0
2)

0.41(0.
27,0.58
)

0.02(0.01,0.0
2)

0.42(0.
28,0.59
)

-4.24(-35.3
4,50.25)

0.04(-0.3
4,0.43)

Greenla
nd

0.12(0.09,0.1
7)

0.86(0.
63,1.19
)

0.08(0.05,0.1
3)

0.66(0.
45,1.07
)

-36.02(-59.
17,-6.05)

-1.07(-1.
88,-0.26)

Democr
atic
Republi
c of Sao
Tome
and
Princip
e

0.40(0.27,0.5
4)

0.70(0.
47,0.95
)

0.32(0.20,0.4
7)

0.42(0.
26,0.60
)

-18.32(-50.
27,32.39)

-1.21(-1.
72,-0.70)

Republi
c of
Liberia

10.33(6.60,1
5.05)

0.91(0.
58,1.33
)

10.37(6.36,1
5.32)

0.47(0.
29,0.70
)

0.42(-39.60
,79.87)

-1.77(-2.
22,-1.31)

Tokelau 0.00(0.00,0.0
0)

0.38(0.
26,0.54
)

0.01(0.01,0.0
1)

1.99(1.
40,2.76
)

244.58(137
.74,413.98)

1.17(-0.5
3,2.90)

Norther
n
Marian
a
Islands

0.01(0.00,0.0
1)

0.05(0.
02,0.10
)

0.01(0.01,0.0
1)

0.09(0.
07,0.13
)

93.12(-5.54
,279.52)

3.17(2.3
7,3.98)

Americ
an
Samoa

0.05(0.03,0.0
7)

0.25(0.
18,0.37
)

0.05(0.03,0.0
7)

0.36(0.
24,0.50
)

5.59(-38.05
,77.77)

2.30(1.6
7,2.93)

Princip
ality of
Monaco

0.00(0.00,0.0
1)

0.13(0.
09,0.21
)

0.01(0.01,0.0
1)

0.19(0.
14,0.26
)

98.66(42.0
4,189.95)

-0.70(-1.
38,-0.01)

Republi
c of
Sierra
Leone

15.47(9.58,2
2.70)

0.85(0.
53,1.25
)

21.95(13.76,
32.54)

0.61(0.
38,0.91
)

41.86(-8.52
,133.70)

-1.03(-1.
23,-0.83)

Puerto
Rico

5.24(4.73,5.7
9)

0.53(0.
48,0.58
)

0.56(0.45,0.6
9)

0.13(0.
10,0.16
)

-89.29(-91.
47,-86.51)

-4.26(-4.
59,-3.92)

Cook
Islands

0.02(0.01,0.0
2)

0.25(0.
18,0.36
)

0.01(0.01,0.0
2)

0.27(0.
17,0.41
)

-39.08(-59.
26,-5.89)

-1.15(-1.
67,-0.64)

Republi
c of San
Marino

0.00(0.00,0.0
1)

0.10(0.
06,0.14
)

0.00(0.00,0.0
0)

0.05(0.
03,0.06
)

-50.37(-67.
80,-24.92)

-1.96(-2.
09,-1.82)



United
States
Virgin
Islands

0.17(0.12,0.2
2)

0.52(0.
38,0.68
)

0.03(0.02,0.0
4)

0.21(0.
13,0.32
)

-83.15(-90.
35,-72.80)

-2.17(-2.
66,-1.68)

Guam 0.03(0.02,0.0
5)

0.06(0.
04,0.12
)

0.04(0.02,0.0
5)

0.10(0.
06,0.14
)

32.25(-35.3
0,146.03)

2.94(2.2
5,3.63)

Republi
c of
Sudan

261.49(121.6
9,453.88)

2.94(1.
37,5.10
)

244.27(148.4
9,352.42)

1.47(0.
90,2.12
)

-6.59(-44.1
0,56.67)

-1.90(-2.
12,-1.68)

Republi
c of
Niue

0.00(0.00,0.0
0)

0.34(0.
24,0.48
)

0.00(0.00,0.0
1)

1.15(0.
88,1.44
)

63.10(16.2
3,141.63)

1.09(-0.0
0,2.20)

Tuvalu 0.02(0.01,0.0
2)

0.45(0.
31,0.64
)

0.01(0.01,0.0
2)

0.32(0.
23,0.46
)

-23.06(-50.
87,21.95)

-0.87(-0.
98,-0.76)

Republi
c of
Palau

0.02(0.01,0.0
3)

0.44(0.
31,0.60
)

0.01(0.01,0.0
1)

0.34(0.
24,0.46
)

-45.11(-61.
14,-20.71)

-0.47(-0.
71,-0.23)

Saint
Kitts
and
Nevis

0.20(0.18,0.2
3)

1.43(1.
26,1.62
)

0.08(0.06,0.0
9)

0.76(0.
63,0.93
)

-62.79(-70.
45,-53.10)

-2.27(-2.
58,-1.96)

Republi
c of
South
Sudan

66.41(44.32,
96.93)

2.53(1.
69,3.69
)

117.55(83.09
,162.10)

2.74(1.
93,3.77
)

77.00(23.1
6,167.34)

0.37(-0.0
5,0.80)

1990 2021
Locat
ion

DALYs
number

DALYs
rate

DALYs
number

DALYs
rate

1990-20
21

EAPC
s

Kingd
om of
Camb
odia

7041.75(3020.
64,13534.17)

151.08(6
4.81,290.
37)

6345.26(2703
.65,11501.20)

124.01(5
2.84,224.
78)

-9.89(-64
.49,124.2
1)

-0.46(-
0.57,-0
.36)

Indep
endent
State
of
Papua
New
Guine
a

2101.23(826.8
7,3994.95)

123.60(4
8.64,234.
99)

5120.70(2321
.23,9033.66)

130.73(5
9.26,230.
62)

143.70(2
.72,511.6
5)

0.18(0.
07,0.29
)



Lao
Peopl
e's
Demo
cratic
Repub
lic

3062.82(1198.
44,5732.78)

166.18(6
5.02,311.
04)

3270.04(1280
.73,6138.94)

142.40(5
5.77,267.
33)

6.77(-62.
19,209.2
2)

-0.51(-
0.56,-0
.42)

Demo
cratic
Repub
lic of
Timor
-Leste

533.43(211.09
,971.42)

160.37(6
3.46,292.
04)

718.19(287.9
4,1378.28)

137.94(5
5.30,264.
73)

34.64(-4
6.08,271.
25)

-0.48(-
0.56,-0
.39)

Demo
cratic
Peopl
e's
Repub
lic of
Korea

11596.11(616
3.80,18542.24
)

194.92(1
03.61,31
1.67)

5303.93(2835
.74,9211.34)

111.11(5
9.40,192.
96)

-54.26(-7
8.57,-9.6
8)

-1.76(-
1.82,-1
.70)

Repub
lic of
Maldi
ves

261.08(111.21
,478.15)

248.55(1
05.88,45
5.20)

171.95(78.79,
310.85)

171.66(7
8.66,310.
32)

-34.14(-7
2.37,85.8
3)

-1.02(-
1.19,-0
.86)

Georg
ia

3136.87(1364.
11,5661.02)

229.18(9
9.66,413.
60)

1063.77(390.
21,2067.58)

144.55(5
3.02,280.
95)

-66.09(-8
7.86,-20.
45)

-1.38(-
1.58,-1
.17)

Solom
on
Island
s

183.89(71.70,
355.24)

118.10(4
6.05,228.
15)

298.97(124.9
6,533.22)

114.97(4
8.05,205.
05)

62.58(-3
5.78,318.
91)

-0.08(-
0.21,0.
04)

Bosni
a and
Herze
govin
a

2072.96(1080.
54,3507.57)

189.21(9
8.63,320.
15)

672.18(291.0
3,1246.74)

137.05(5
9.34,254.
21)

-67.57(-8
6.73,-24.
51)

-1.36(-
1.51,-1
.20)

Kyrgy
z
Repub
lic

4775.11(2850.
27,7309.86)

284.64(1
69.90,43
5.74)

4431.60(2481
.63,7417.41)

194.85(1
09.11,32
6.13)

-7.19(-54
.24,75.98
)

-1.78(-
2.16,-1
.40)

Repub
lic of
Kiriba
ti

51.63(25.26,9
0.07)

174.83(8
5.54,304.
97)

62.74(30.21,1
04.94)

149.31(7
1.90,249.
75)

21.51(-4
4.76,193.
67)

-0.59(-
0.72,-0
.46)



Repub
lic of
the
Philip
pines

32551.46(204
04.87,49181.4
6)

129.10(8
0.93,195.
05)

40318.55(267
32.55,60422.
51)

118.59(7
8.63,177.
72)

23.86(3.
17,51.33
)

-0.14(-
0.20,-0
.08)

Repub
lic of
Vanua
tu

74.24(28.58,1
38.45)

109.04(4
1.97,203.
33)

128.92(49.67,
237.33)

110.62(4
2.62,203.
64)

73.65(-3
9.19,377.
36)

0.09(-0
.07,0.2
5)

Repub
lic of
Croati
a

1588.17(724.9
0,3041.85)

160.91(7
3.44,308.
19)

752.74(268.5
9,1597.74)

126.06(4
4.98,267.
56)

-52.60(-8
2.65,23.3
9)

-0.71(-
0.84,-0
.58)

Kingd
om of
Thaila
nd

24869.39(120
34.70,42821.3
7)

147.52(7
1.39,254.
00)

13097.50(553
0.28,25321.4
0)

134.11(5
6.63,259.
27)

-47.33(-7
8.16,31.7
1)

-0.37(-
0.41,-0
.32)

Repub
lic of
Tajiki
stan

10050.43(631
3.08,15416.94
)

432.83(2
71.88,66
3.94)

12818.24(796
8.32,18488.7
1)

357.62(2
22.31,51
5.82)

27.54(-2
6.15,118.
60)

-0.90(-
1.07,-0
.72)

Repub
lic of
Indon
esia

70533.42(418
74.07,110859.
84)

104.13(6
1.82,163.
66)

72434.16(427
71.03,117164
.42)

107.65(6
3.56,174.
12)

2.69(-27.
80,48.79
)

0.04(-0
.03,0.1
0)

Feder
ated
States
of
Micro
nesia

62.88(25.47,1
16.46)

136.92(5
5.46,253.
57)

35.52(13.42,6
7.72)

116.08(4
3.84,221.
31)

-43.51(-7
8.24,41.5
6)

-0.60(-
0.72,-0
.49)

Peopl
e's
Repub
lic of
China

770516.06(57
4243.51,9399
01.03)

242.01(1
80.37,29
5.22)

250196.28(17
5679.15,3688
54.98)

96.37(67.
66,142.0
7)

-67.53(-7
6.70,-53.
41)

-3.24(-
3.33,-3
.15)

Repub
lic of
Uzbek
istan

22118.22(130
70.26,35185.1
4)

258.52(1
52.77,41
1.25)

27989.77(183
78.79,43451.
59)

277.37(1
82.13,43
0.59)

26.55(-2
6.38,140.
15)

0.12(-0
.15,0.3
8)

Repub
lic of
Azerb
aijan

8047.05(4616.
63,13147.00)

331.57(1
90.22,54
1.71)

6173.90(3273
.46,10301.08)

261.54(1
38.67,43
6.38)

-23.28(-6
4.31,61.4
9)

-1.00(-
1.10,-0
.89)



Indep
endent
State
of
Samo
a

86.94(31.61,1
62.23)

122.00(4
4.36,227.
68)

87.68(32.84,1
71.18)

109.68(4
1.08,214.
13)

0.86(-61.
83,184.0
7)

-0.39(-
0.51,-0
.27)

Repub
lic of
Polan
d

10670.34(697
6.09,15946.19
)

111.42(7
2.84,166.
51)

6214.74(3879
.46,9835.64)

105.59(6
5.91,167.
11)

-41.76(-5
7.14,-23.
57)

0.03(-0
.11,0.1
6)

Repub
lic of
Kazak
hstan

10162.19(450
9.89,18079.83
)

195.57(8
6.79,347.
94)

9734.47(4529
.00,17989.92)

179.39(8
3.46,331.
52)

-4.21(-59
.93,144.9
9)

-0.83(-
1.18,-0
.48)

Repub
lic of
Fiji

460.30(217.84
,794.84)

163.55(7
7.40,282.
42)

476.89(215.7
1,805.23)

174.99(7
9.15,295.
47)

3.60(-52.
64,146.7
7)

0.19(0.
08,0.30
)

Malay
sia

10333.74(417
5.99,18250.16
)

157.21(6
3.53,277.
65)

10024.11(334
2.65,20362.7
7)

131.66(4
3.90,267.
45)

-3.00(-69
.29,149.4
1)

-0.59(-
0.63,-0
.55)

Repub
lic of
Alban
ia

4009.90(2084.
76,6281.75)

358.91(1
86.60,56
2.25)

1036.49(481.
52,1798.06)

233.61(1
08.53,40
5.26)

-74.15(-8
7.25,-47.
78)

-1.68(-
1.88,-1
.48)

Kingd
om of
Tonga

43.58(15.70,8
3.01)

104.25(3
7.57,198.
56)

40.20(15.80,7
3.68)

103.01(4
0.50,188.
81)

-7.78(-64
.60,165.1
5)

-0.22(-
0.35,-0
.09)

Taiwa
n
(Provi
nce of
China
)

6530.04(3069.
61,12349.73)

118.55(5
5.73,224.
21)

2938.43(1253
.56,5991.59)

99.72(42.
54,203.3
3)

-55.00(-8
1.24,18.6
1)

-0.61(-
0.72,-0
.51)

Social
ist
Repub
lic of
Viet
Nam

21103.23(476
9.33,48684.23
)

79.60(17.
99,183.6
3)

21332.24(485
2.50,49389.9
2)

86.15(19.
60,199.4
5)

1.09(-79.
84,346.2
8)

0.28(0.
05,0.50
)

Repub
lic of
the
Union
of

20740.28(621
2.98,42166.89
)

140.36(4
2.05,285.
37)

20509.76(672
3.17,40658.2
9)

131.35(4
3.06,260.
38)

-1.11(-69
.08,251.4
9)

-0.23(-
0.31,-0
.16)



Myan
mar

Hunga
ry

3517.74(1538.
51,6434.15)

165.07(7
2.19,301.
92)

1609.21(570.
26,3417.27)

115.89(4
1.07,246.
11)

-54.25(-8
5.65,22.5
1)

-1.00(-
1.10,-0
.89)

Repub
lic of
Estoni
a

682.79(452.51
,993.86)

195.58(1
29.62,28
4.69)

190.30(73.57,
397.31)

88.05(34.
04,183.8
3)

-72.13(-8
8.86,-45.
20)

-3.01(-
3.34,-2
.67)

Demo
cratic
Social
ist
Repub
lic of
Sri
Lanka

14318.99(712
7.64,25696.40
)

258.79(1
28.82,46
4.42)

8410.76(3216
.34,16288.47)

164.79(6
3.02,319.
13)

-41.26(-7
8.35,43.1
1)

-1.58(-
1.78,-1
.38)

Repub
lic of
Serbia

4827.99(2221.
94,8116.40)

222.61(1
02.45,37
4.23)

1607.94(688.
85,3360.47)

121.10(5
1.88,253.
08)

-66.70(-8
6.45,-21.
65)

-2.10(-
2.27,-1
.93)

Turk
menist
an

4003.78(2289.
04,6470.58)

266.77(1
52.52,43
1.12)

4017.77(1906
.63,6936.48)

263.63(1
25.11,45
5.15)

0.35(-56.
18,113.2
5)

-0.26(-
0.50,-0
.03)

Repub
lic of
Bulga
ria

3241.80(1617.
60,5735.11)

186.72(9
3.17,330.
32)

1528.92(690.
00,2821.33)

156.64(7
0.69,289.
05)

-52.84(-8
0.36,8.35
)

-0.81(-
0.93,-0
.70)

Mong
olia

2547.93(1532.
77,3827.72)

283.10(1
70.31,42
5.30)

1808.96(778.
59,3308.22)

166.48(7
1.65,304.
46)

-29.00(-7
1.07,53.0
6)

-1.98(-
2.12,-1
.85)

Repub
lic of
the
Marsh
all
Island
s

24.88(9.02,46.
86)

113.40(4
1.09,213.
55)

20.32(8.18,36
.23)

116.38(4
6.83,207.
56)

-18.35(-7
1.38,156.
27)

0.02(-0
.22,0.2
6)

Monte
negro

219.65(95.98,
428.33)

135.92(5
9.39,265.
05)

117.55(37.15,
253.30)

105.50(3
3.35,227.
34)

-46.48(-8
0.78,36.6
5)

-1.05(-
1.17,-0
.93)

Repub
lic of
Arme

1644.06(749.7
6,3045.98)

157.60(7
1.87,291.
98)

710.85(261.2
5,1494.33)

120.00(4
4.10,252.
26)

-56.76(-8
5.65,20.4
5)

-1.18(-
1.28,-1
.07)



nia

Czech
Repub
lic

3587.86(1617.
37,6916.32)

162.81(7
3.39,313.
85)

2148.81(826.
08,4613.87)

125.20(4
8.13,268.
82)

-40.11(-7
7.36,61.0
0)

-1.01(-
1.11,-0
.91)

Repub
lic of
Lithua
nia

1312.40(818.8
7,2070.77)

157.99(9
8.58,249.
28)

397.45(164.2
6,764.66)

97.47(40.
28,187.5
1)

-69.72(-8
7.20,-35.
62)

-2.22(-
2.48,-1
.95)

Repub
lic of
Slove
nia

591.66(255.20
,1128.90)

143.07(6
1.71,272.
99)

320.18(116.3
2,721.26)

102.53(3
7.25,230.
98)

-45.88(-8
1.29,47.1
5)

-1.15(-
1.22,-1
.07)

Russia
n
Feder
ation

35234.95(244
23.62,51633.3
4)

101.55(7
0.39,148.
81)

17190.18(104
28.56,28957.
52)

65.92(39.
99,111.0
4)

-51.21(-6
2.53,-40.
29)

-1.98(-
2.17,-1
.79)

Japan
17196.79(100
78.13,28670.7
9)

74.48(43.
65,124.1
7)

13519.23(793
2.50,23563.1
4)

87.54(51.
36,152.5
7)

-21.39(-3
7.47,-2.6
5)

-0.01(-
0.22,0.
20)

Repub
lic of
Singa
pore

644.72(264.10
,1254.46)

99.28(40.
67,193.1
8)

677.34(258.1
2,1467.71)

83.41(31.
78,180.7
3)

5.06(-66.
06,206.5
8)

-0.49(-
0.56,-0
.42)

Roma
nia

12367.35(685
2.70,20512.64
)

222.11(1
23.07,36
8.40)

4524.55(2164
.44,7999.03)

150.32(7
1.91,265.
75)

-63.42(-8
3.41,-25.
33)

-1.15(-
1.25,-1
.06)

Repub
lic of
Belaru
s

3229.45(1702.
54,5826.48)

134.34(7
0.83,242.
38)

1178.94(451.
78,2481.34)

74.70(28.
63,157.2
3)

-63.49(-8
5.16,-15.
89)

-2.22(-
2.34,-2
.10)

Princi
pality
of
Andor
ra

12.01(5.01,22.
91)

126.45(5
2.68,241.
10)

9.04(3.00,20.
79)

88.88(29.
49,204.4
9)

-24.79(-7
2.41,94.5
8)

-1.11(-
1.20,-1
.02)

Repub
lic of
Latvia

848.88(513.14
,1331.92)

149.20(9
0.19,234.
10)

236.42(80.11,
514.14)

79.59(26.
97,173.0
8)

-72.15(-9
0.23,-38.
67)

-2.45(-
2.71,-2
.19)

Slova
k
Repub
lic

2259.19(1112.
72,3975.13)

170.42(8
3.94,299.
86)

1160.49(497.
61,2208.93)

135.48(5
8.09,257.
89)

-48.63(-7
7.85,22.9
8)

-0.76(-
0.87,-0
.65)



North
Mace
donia

1028.87(551.5
3,1778.25)

195.31(1
04.70,33
7.57)

396.51(161.9
3,760.24)

121.04(4
9.43,232.
07)

-61.46(-8
5.29,-14.
22)

-1.52(-
1.65,-1
.39)

Austra
lia

4201.62(2117.
33,7877.88)

110.98(5
5.93,208.
09)

4014.08(1635
.17,8437.10)

84.52(34.
43,177.6
4)

-4.46(-64
.10,142.8
9)

-0.98(-
1.05,-0
.91)

Brune
i
Darus
salam

194.95(91.73,
343.05)

215.22(1
01.27,37
8.73)

146.88(68.33,
264.12)

155.27(7
2.23,279.
20)

-24.65(-6
6.19,70.8
8)

-0.83(-
1.18,-0
.48)

Kingd
om of
Belgiu
m

2485.89(1048.
98,4854.30)

137.64(5
8.08,268.
77)

2419.62(1076
.97,4971.17)

126.54(5
6.32,259.
98)

-2.67(-62
.66,133.5
7)

-0.26(-
0.33,-0
.19)

Repub
lic of
Moldo
va

2611.25(1756.
37,3881.70)

211.28(1
42.11,31
4.07)

568.62(307.6
9,1002.94)

108.87(5
8.91,192.
02)

-78.22(-8
8.97,-60.
07)

-2.66(-
3.09,-2
.22)

Repub
lic of
Korea

21595.20(116
53.84,34980.3
3)

189.92(1
02.49,30
7.64)

6636.54(2790
.65,13332.21)

109.25(4
5.94,219.
48)

-69.27(-8
7.11,-29.
54)

-2.00(-
2.13,-1
.88)

Kingd
om of
Denm
ark

886.13(367.35
,1775.01)

100.31(4
1.59,200.
94)

675.51(281.9
6,1438.85)

70.80(29.
55,150.8
0)

-23.77(-6
9.31,87.3
8)

-1.21(-
1.32,-1
.11)

Repub
lic of
Icelan
d

51.12(21.69,9
3.30)

80.59(34.
20,147.0
7)

57.96(22.53,1
31.27)

85.81(33.
36,194.3
7)

13.37(-5
7.54,161.
74)

0.31(0.
16,0.47
)

Ukrai
ne

13355.17(684
9.06,23878.30
)

117.41(6
0.21,209.
92)

5246.85(2226
.79,10355.52)

82.69(35.
09,163.2
0)

-60.71(-8
4.68,-6.4
4)

-1.99(-
2.28,-1
.70)

Repub
lic of
Austri
a

1426.42(559.2
8,3032.46)

105.79(4
1.48,224.
90)

1207.47(439.
16,2531.64)

93.10(33.
86,195.1
9)

-15.35(-6
8.97,137.
69)

-0.34(-
0.39,-0
.30)

Kingd
om of
Norw
ay

1120.53(742.5
7,1709.78)

140.36(9
3.01,214.
16)

973.12(532.0
1,1706.98)

105.34(5
7.59,184.
78)

-13.15(-4
0.21,19.6
2)

-0.82(-
0.99,-0
.65)

Frenc
h
Repub
lic

15836.75(724
2.00,29801.40
)

135.19(6
1.82,254.
40)

14355.37(655
2.76,30954.3
8)

123.67(5
6.45,266.
67)

-9.35(-59
.40,122.9
3)

-0.17(-
0.26,-0
.08)



State
of
Israel

1625.98(685.8
7,3016.74)

106.06(4
4.74,196.
78)

2410.76(921.
33,5087.32)

91.74(35.
06,193.6
0)

48.27(-3
9.19,263.
95)

-0.32(-
0.40,-0
.24)

New
Zeala
nd

1268.83(770.7
3,2045.85)

158.58(9
6.33,255.
69)

987.92(490.6
5,1824.10)

100.63(4
9.98,185.
81)

-22.14(-5
9.47,44.1
5)

-1.47(-
1.56,-1
.38)

Grand
Duchy
of
Luxe
mbour
g

95.22(44.57,1
81.53)

144.11(6
7.46,274.
75)

108.48(41.92,
227.10)

107.17(4
1.41,224.
34)

13.93(-5
7.01,160.
31)

0.50(0.
20,0.81
)

Hellen
ic
Repub
lic

1658.42(547.6
9,3844.35)

81.96(27.
07,189.9
8)

1160.15(412.
55,2578.07)

83.18(29.
58,184.8
4)

-30.04(-7
6.27,130.
02)

0.12(0.
06,0.19
)

Repub
lic of
Cypru
s

223.77(92.15,
433.38)

113.05(4
6.56,218.
95)

170.08(56.84,
363.20)

77.77(25.
99,166.0
7)

-23.99(-7
8.82,111.
32)

-1.26(-
1.33,-1
.19)

Kingd
om of
Spain

7473.35(2783.
41,16520.18)

95.37(35.
52,210.8
2)

5393.58(2212
.74,11986.60)

83.22(34.
14,184.9
6)

-27.83(-7
3.17,101.
00)

-0.27(-
0.41,-0
.12)

Swiss
Confe
derati
on

1333.29(560.4
1,2692.13)

115.37(4
8.49,232.
95)

1233.21(491.
98,2506.49)

92.55(36.
92,188.1
0)

-7.51(-67
.38,147.9
6)

-0.70(-
0.79,-0
.62)

Easter
n
Repub
lic of
Urugu
ay

1450.64(694.5
1,2616.84)

177.22(8
4.84,319.
68)

897.76(359.2
5,1671.59)

136.12(5
4.47,253.
45)

-38.11(-7
7.25,48.8
2)

-0.68(-
0.77,-0
.59)

Kingd
om of
the
Nethe
rlands

2582.30(1341.
34,4482.73)

94.75(49.
22,164.4
9)

2805.66(1325
.52,5428.88)

104.61(4
9.42,202.
42)

8.65(-52.
56,174.8
1)

0.50(0.
20,0.81
)

Irelan
d

1086.31(470.0
9,2222.13)

110.56(4
7.85,226.
17)

938.90(350.3
4,2051.51)

94.15(35.
13,205.7
3)

-13.57(-6
8.06,139.
94)

-0.60(-
0.76,-0
.44)

Canad
a

4468.73(2326.
91,8294.52)

77.69(40.
46,144.2
1)

4417.26(1795
.62,9131.31)

71.57(29.
09,147.9
5)

-1.15(-61
.76,135.2
4)

0.16(0.
01,0.31
)



Repub
lic of
Finlan
d

872.19(380.94
,1760.49)

90.39(39.
48,182.4
5)

772.27(308.8
9,1636.57)

91.17(36.
47,193.2
0)

-11.46(-6
6.27,150.
36)

-0.09(-
0.20,0.
02)

Portug
uese
Repub
lic

2574.65(1387.
53,4528.44)

121.68(6
5.58,214.
02)

1277.22(630.
97,2419.54)

93.76(46.
32,177.6
1)

-50.39(-7
6.95,13.4
2)

-1.10(-
1.26,-0
.95)

Repub
lic of
Italy

8204.11(4975.
02,13113.73)

88.89(53.
90,142.0
8)

6412.82(3886
.06,11411.02)

84.38(51.
13,150.1
5)

-21.83(-4
0.48,1.96
)

-0.33(-
0.48,-0
.20)

Com
monw
ealth
of the
Baha
mas

159.96(68.11,
295.06)

198.32(8
4.44,365.
80)

125.75(41.67,
248.88)

154.90(5
1.33,306.
56)

-21.39(-7
4.79,113.
86)

-0.99(-
1.06,-0
.93)

Kingd
om of
Swede
n

1260.62(593.7
3,2424.03)

81.62(38.
44,156.9
5)

1171.90(501.
47,2343.13)

64.36(27.
54,128.6
9)

-7.04(-59
.61,107.3
3)

-0.58(-
0.70,-0
.46)

Repub
lic of
Chile

8149.12(4034.
07,14602.94)

205.17(1
01.56,36
7.66)

5307.10(2253
.18,10525.48)

145.33(6
1.70,288.
22)

-34.88(-7
7.78,66.4
1)

-0.88(-
1.03,-0
.73)

Feder
al
Repub
lic of
Germ
any

21341.94(926
3.99,42780.00
)

164.86(7
1.56,330.
45)

17347.10(681
5.90,39344.0
8)

144.99(5
6.97,328.
84)

-18.72(-6
4.94,100.
80)

0.20(-0
.06,0.4
6)

Belize 204.84(125.91
,322.31)

250.23(1
53.82,39
3.73)

182.81(72.12,
343.04)

148.48(5
8.57,278.
63)

-10.76(-6
3.85,80.5
2)

-1.85(-
1.96,-1
.75)

Antig
ua and
Barbu
da

44.91(22.31,7
9.95)

246.89(1
22.67,43
9.52)

37.33(18.73,6
5.71)

220.88(1
10.81,38
8.77)

-16.87(-6
4.07,93.0
4)

-0.67(-
0.85,-0
.49)

Jamai
ca

1977.27(1091.
67,3324.13)

236.74(1
30.71,39
8.00)

978.27(407.2
8,1892.62)

167.53(6
9.75,324.
12)

-50.52(-7
8.17,5.77
)

-1.08(-
1.23,-0
.94)

Com
monw
ealth
of

64.95(33.57,1
15.87)

261.73(1
35.28,46
6.96)

41.24(21.82,6
8.19)

301.43(1
59.50,49
8.37)

-36.49(-6
9.62,38.5
5)

0.38(0.
31,0.46
)



Domi
nica

Repub
lic of
Malta

74.95(27.04,1
59.94)

85.64(30.
89,182.7
4)

58.22(23.11,1
20.04)

90.95(36.
11,187.5
2)

-22.32(-6
9.59,118.
43)

0.06(-0
.04,0.1
7)

Unite
d
Kingd
om of
Great
Britai
n and
North
ern
Irelan
d

15716.70(108
74.69,22195.2
4)

143.92(9
9.58,203.
24)

13611.01(804
3.59,22432.3
1)

115.51(6
8.26,190.
38)

-13.40(-3
1.79,4.57
)

-0.74(-
0.85,-0
.63)

Repub
lic of
Ecuad
or

12093.31(658
0.89,19588.15
)

312.87(1
70.26,50
6.77)

12128.42(571
0.22,21903.9
7)

239.18(1
12.61,43
1.96)

0.29(-63.
89,130.0
6)

-1.30(-
1.48,-1
.12)

Argen
tine
Repub
lic

10624.88(478
2.08,18440.28
)

104.83(4
7.18,181.
94)

11165.09(467
1.37,21866.2
2)

109.64(4
5.87,214.
72)

5.08(-55.
99,158.2
9)

0.44(0.
23,0.65
)

Saint
Vince
nt and
the
Grena
dines

106.01(57.36,
177.24)

258.03(1
39.60,43
1.38)

52.16(26.29,8
8.67)

209.05(1
05.37,35
5.39)

-50.80(-7
7.33,1.39
)

-0.86(-
1.18,-0
.53)

Barba
dos

128.02(62.58,
225.45)

205.29(1
00.35,36
1.53)

69.44(29.42,1
34.90)

147.46(6
2.47,286.
48)

-45.76(-7
7.64,39.8
7)

-1.03(-
1.11,-0
.96)

Grena
da

72.25(38.50,1
21.57)

216.25(1
15.23,36
3.91)

36.08(16.02,7
0.50)

165.28(7
3.38,322.
95)

-50.06(-7
7.62,17.4
6)

-0.74(-
0.80,-0
.68)

Unite
d
States
of
Ameri
ca

52303.88(297
39.47,84222.4
6)

93.55(53.
19,150.6
4)

56121.10(329
59.70,96775.
62)

94.43(55.
46,162.8
3)

7.30(-16.
77,37.98
)

0.09(0.
03,0.16
)



Repub
lic of
Trinid
ad and
Tobag
o

1090.89(603.0
0,1851.98)

268.48(1
48.41,45
5.79)

518.22(230.7
9,951.00)

190.23(8
4.72,349.
09)

-52.50(-7
9.79,11.6
7)

-1.38(-
1.50,-1
.26)

Repub
lic of
Haiti

10660.65(539
1.59,17562.95
)

392.93(1
98.73,64
7.34)

11519.35(597
4.77,18305.5
8)

264.64(1
37.26,42
0.55)

8.05(-44.
50,107.0
0)

-1.13(-
1.27,-0
.99)

Repub
lic of
Costa
Rica

2140.62(940.8
4,3957.12)

190.41(8
3.69,352.
00)

1591.77(626.
23,3095.64)

156.47(6
1.56,304.
30)

-25.64(-7
0.70,80.4
8)

-0.64(-
0.69,-0
.59)

Repub
lic of
Cuba

3107.88(1199.
11,5888.20)

124.12(4
7.89,235.
15)

1683.11(542.
83,3569.49)

94.72(30.
55,200.8
7)

-45.84(-8
4.00,49.3
9)

-0.71(-
0.81,-0
.62)

Plurin
ationa
l State
of
Bolivi
a

9955.38(5529.
48,15850.35)

370.66(2
05.87,59
0.14)

6742.69(3495
.00,11559.82)

193.39(1
00.24,33
1.56)

-32.27(-6
6.34,39.7
0)

-2.06(-
2.11,-2
.02)

Repub
lic of
Nicara
gua

5568.88(2974.
60,8739.50)

305.78(1
63.33,47
9.88)

3131.87(1333
.00,6131.77)

158.14(6
7.31,309.
62)

-43.76(-7
8.54,31.3
3)

-2.02(-
2.17,-1
.89)

Domi
nican
Repub
lic

6765.95(3434.
98,11146.27)

251.01(1
27.44,41
3.52)

5503.55(2491
.50,9556.22)

187.29(8
4.79,325.
21)

-18.66(-5
8.60,74.1
1)

-0.85(-
1.01,-0
.72)

Repub
lic of
Guate
mala

14808.22(932
9.41,22885.93
)

364.62(2
29.72,56
3.52)

12928.87(739
7.36,20478.1
5)

262.04(1
49.93,41
5.04)

-12.69(-5
5.50,71.3
2)

-0.79(-
1.01,-0
.56)

Boliva
rian
Repub
lic of
Venez
uela

17525.07(853
2.35,30447.08
)

247.04(1
20.28,42
9.20)

13457.76(636
1.68,23924.3
8)

203.17(9
6.04,361.
18)

-23.21(-6
5.46,85.3
9)

-0.55(-
0.72,-0
.39)

Repub
lic of
Surina
me

381.73(170.73
,637.11)

293.04(1
31.06,48
9.08)

327.04(173.7
4,540.12)

228.27(1
21.27,37
7.00)

-14.33(-5
8.94,109.
20)

-0.72(-
0.84,-0
.62)



Repub
lic of
Peru

23972.24(107
34.37,40238.1
1)

288.79(1
29.32,48
4.74)

15672.77(598
5.17,30793.0
5)

164.33(6
2.75,322.
87)

-34.62(-7
5.91,73.3
3)

-2.65(-
2.96,-2
.34)

Saint
Lucia

136.57(73.22,
225.22)

264.96(1
42.06,43
6.95)

56.18(26.32,1
05.60)

189.22(8
8.66,355.
66)

-58.86(-8
2.35,-2.0
9)

-1.18(-
1.25,-1
.11)

Kingd
om of
Bahrai
n

485.49(263.44
,830.11)

297.39(1
61.37,50
8.50)

514.57(225.8
4,992.30)

173.43(7
6.12,334.
43)

5.99(-54.
61,137.0
5)

-1.90(-
1.97,-1
.84)

Unite
d
Mexic
an
States

121148.47(91
198.89,16104
8.87)

362.54(2
72.92,48
1.95)

75519.14(507
67.86,106980
.51)

235.50(1
58.32,33
3.62)

-37.66(-5
1.45,-22.
39)

-1.37(-
1.43,-1
.31)

Feder
ative
Repub
lic of
Brazil

111844.75(75
117.41,16979
4.81)

215.32(1
44.61,32
6.88)

75245.80(511
15.96,112031
.18)

156.16(1
06.08,23
2.50)

-32.72(-5
1.12,-7.1
7)

-0.61(-
0.93,-0
.30)

Repub
lic of
Colo
mbia

32959.52(155
02.74,56080.3
4)

282.60(1
32.92,48
0.84)

19626.87(811
0.26,37284.7
2)

184.93(7
6.42,351.
31)

-40.45(-7
8.05,44.9
5)

-1.05(-
1.21,-0
.89)

Repub
lic of
Guyan
a

767.39(446.19
,1177.04)

261.07(1
51.80,40
0.45)

472.68(242.0
3,746.64)

221.52(1
13.42,34
9.90)

-38.40(-6
8.01,17.0
0)

-0.18(-
0.35,-0
.01)

Islami
c
Repub
lic of
Iran

85366.70(550
66.45,116134.
69)

336.29(2
16.93,45
7.50)

30898.71(201
46.69,47984.
74)

153.12(9
9.84,237.
79)

-63.80(-7
4.96,-45.
04)

-2.07(-
2.35,-1
.80)

State
of
Libya

4343.45(2210.
86,7219.96)

239.85(1
22.08,39
8.69)

2359.30(1159
.19,3979.14)

158.17(7
7.71,266.
77)

-45.68(-7
5.29,23.2
9)

-1.32(-
1.38,-1
.27)

Repub
lic of
Pana
ma

1881.34(954.0
5,3208.95)

225.61(1
14.41,38
4.81)

2236.98(957.
66,4177.41)

193.95(8
3.03,362.
20)

18.90(-4
9.21,200.
03)

-0.39(-
0.45,-0
.33)

Repub
lic of
El
Salva

4940.08(2377.
18,8328.67)

228.91(1
10.15,38
5.93)

2700.04(1105
.23,5170.73)

148.45(6
0.77,284.
29)

-45.34(-7
9.42,28.5
7)

-1.42(-
1.58,-1
.25)



dor

Hashe
mite
Kingd
om of
Jordan

3563.69(1942.
07,5722.69)

218.18(1
18.90,35
0.36)

5119.36(2222
.90,9256.14)

140.91(6
1.19,254.
78)

43.65(-3
4.82,216.
19)

-1.56(-
1.66,-1
.46)

Repub
lic of
Tunisi
a

8386.70(4612.
54,12799.31)

270.06(1
48.53,41
2.15)

4104.08(2012
.34,7395.32)

148.39(7
2.76,267.
39)

-51.06(-7
7.44,8.38
)

-1.92(-
1.96,-1
.89)

Peopl
e's
Demo
cratic
Repub
lic of
Algeri
a

35877.23(188
80.59,59405.7
3)

334.53(1
76.05,55
3.92)

24055.95(124
94.53,41771.
99)

180.85(9
3.93,314.
03)

-32.95(-6
9.75,36.8
4)

-1.77(-
1.85,-1
.69)

Repub
lic of
Hond
uras

8838.00(4889.
59,13751.68)

400.01(2
21.31,62
2.41)

7910.00(4162
.92,12623.58)

241.37(1
27.03,38
5.20)

-10.50(-5
4.28,87.7
9)

-1.67(-
1.70,-1
.64)

Palesti
ne

2936.03(1776.
67,4481.42)

303.22(1
83.49,46
2.82)

3496.35(1970
.06,5623.54)

187.25(1
05.51,30
1.18)

19.08(-3
8.86,122.
25)

-1.37(-
1.50,-1
.24)

Repub
lic of
Parag
uay

3274.55(1703.
53,5453.03)

196.13(1
02.03,32
6.61)

3355.91(1664
.01,5698.04)

167.15(8
2.88,283.
81)

2.48(-50.
14,124.5
4)

-0.41(-
0.48,-0
.34)

Unite
d
Arab
Emira
tes

1828.86(792.1
1,3217.73)

310.30(1
34.39,54
5.94)

2257.10(847.
05,4700.48)

168.59(6
3.27,351.
10)

23.42(-5
5.89,214.
58)

-2.03(-
2.17,-1
.89)

Leban
ese
Repub
lic

2742.83(1596.
21,4417.45)

262.25(1
52.62,42
2.37)

2078.63(989.
97,3807.18)

162.64(7
7.46,297.
89)

-24.22(-6
8.00,61.5
8)

-1.59(-
1.76,-1
.41)

State
of
Qatar

315.63(137.94
,580.96)

252.41(1
10.32,46
4.61)

687.03(230.5
6,1477.74)

139.10(4
6.68,299.
20)

117.67(-
36.16,44
3.73)

-1.99(-
2.04,-1
.94)



Arab
Repub
lic of
Egypt

53578.76(237
47.31,96087.1
2)

241.54(1
07.06,43
3.18)

56925.20(238
64.80,108143
.12)

154.46(6
4.75,293.
43)

6.25(-58.
49,171.7
2)

-0.86(-
1.18,-0
.53)

Repub
lic of
India

993798.33(62
1903.73,1324
652.17)

304.36(1
90.46,40
5.69)

701175.17(47
4783.77,9354
04.66)

191.37(1
29.58,25
5.30)

-29.44(-4
6.69,-4.6
6)

-1.49(-
1.65,-1
.33)

Kingd
om of
Moroc
co

27668.68(172
12.78,43867.6
1)

282.74(1
75.90,44
8.28)

18616.28(924
0.77,31826.1
3)

190.12(9
4.37,325.
03)

-32.72(-6
7.55,21.7
3)

-1.03(-
1.23,-0
.84)

Syrian
Arab
Repub
lic

10628.81(554
8.94,17780.27
)

179.48(9
3.70,300.
24)

5515.75(2910
.24,10057.87)

150.57(7
9.44,274.
56)

-48.11(-7
6.56,21.6
3)

-0.63(-
0.75,-0
.52)

Repub
lic of
Iraq

20195.45(118
20.94,32108.7
5)

245.20(1
43.52,38
9.84)

21253.24(102
13.70,37087.
10)

157.88(7
5.87,275.
50)

5.24(-56.
21,110.1
6)

-1.40(-
1.48,-1
.31)

Islami
c
Repub
lic of
Afgha
nistan

22558.48(117
35.23,36278.2
1)

523.63(2
72.40,84
2.10)

45539.50(273
54.01,67924.
14)

320.69(1
92.63,47
8.32)

101.87(1
6.13,264.
13)

-1.29(-
1.43,-1
.15)

Islami
c
Repub
lic of
Pakist
an

154702.34(10
6196.94,2208
94.26)

314.17(2
15.66,44
8.59)

255654.05(18
6130.17,3457
16.06)

299.21(2
17.84,40
4.62)

65.26(17
.68,141.7
6)

0.18(0.
02,0.34
)

Repub
lic of
the
Congo

3520.88(1726.
90,6360.57)

334.38(1
64.00,60
4.06)

4964.47(2326
.37,8648.58)

257.32(1
20.58,44
8.28)

41.00(-4
3.63,227.
18)

-0.87(-
0.99,-0
.75)

State
of
Kuwai
t

1165.42(534.3
1,2224.17)

210.23(9
6.39,401.
22)

1328.97(522.
81,2695.10)

157.18(6
1.84,318.
76)

14.03(-5
9.86,201.
24)

-1.56(-
1.80,-1
.32)

Repub
lic of
Turke
y

96994.50(553
97.77,153097.
53)

473.40(2
70.38,74
7.23)

44829.96(243
43.89,76452.
95)

242.06(1
31.44,41
2.80)

-53.78(-7
7.15,-7.0
0)

-1.65(-
1.89,-1
.41)



Sultan
ate of
Oman

1254.15(420.8
8,2520.92)

149.24(5
0.08,299.
98)

1598.49(513.
51,3127.91)

130.70(4
1.99,255.
76)

27.46(-6
3.05,295.
44)

-0.44(-
0.55,-0
.33)

Repub
lic of
Equat
orial
Guine
a

644.27(341.12
,1117.60)

327.18(1
73.23,56
7.55)

1633.97(620.
86,2982.13)

279.31(1
06.13,50
9.77)

153.62(-
8.69,521.
10)

-0.38(-
0.59,-0
.18)

Kingd
om of
Bhuta
n

686.64(349.26
,1076.31)

261.88(1
33.21,41
0.50)

463.90(248.0
9,734.51)

247.86(1
32.55,39
2.44)

-32.44(-6
6.97,47.7
9)

-0.46(-
0.78,-0
.14)

Repub
lic of
Yeme
n

22324.81(102
75.66,36374.1
0)

314.68(1
44.84,51
2.72)

29710.18(162
80.69,47218.
47)

215.47(1
18.07,34
2.45)

33.08(-2
8.11,177.
96)

-1.15(-
1.25,-1
.06)

Kingd
om of
Saudi
Arabi
a

19238.37(100
88.40,30639.6
8)

293.56(1
53.94,46
7.54)

14547.41(547
2.36,28759.2
7)

192.29(7
2.34,380.
15)

-24.38(-7
0.89,66.2
6)

-1.57(-
1.63,-1
.51)

Feder
al
Demo
cratic
Repub
lic of
Ethiop
ia

96166.22(630
12.61,133733.
30)

394.71(2
58.63,54
8.90)

115703.38(87
624.44,15397
9.54)

260.88(1
97.57,34
7.19)

20.32(-1
9.28,83.5
0)

-1.59(-
1.72,-1
.47)

Centra
l
Africa
n
Repub
lic

4233.63(2266.
54,6736.09)

346.26(1
85.38,55
0.93)

7426.71(4452
.78,12022.87)

325.19(1
94.97,52
6.44)

75.42(-5.
94,253.1
2)

-0.10(-
0.17,-0
.03)

Feder
al
Demo
cratic
Repub
lic of
Nepal

33575.17(169
73.99,55593.6
3)

398.51(2
01.47,65
9.85)

21220.72(107
90.74,36889.
69)

229.98(1
16.94,39
9.79)

-36.80(-6
9.49,48.9
7)

-1.64(-
1.78,-1
.50)



Union
of the
Como
ros

848.09(490.66
,1316.29)

398.74(2
30.69,61
8.87)

782.50(460.2
9,1220.08)

325.83(1
91.67,50
8.04)

-7.73(-50
.56,77.54
)

-0.84(-
0.99,-0
.69)

Repub
lic of
Seych
elles

35.22(14.96,6
4.35)

148.44(6
3.07,271.
22)

30.21(9.83,59
.66)

129.09(4
2.00,254.
91)

-14.22(-7
1.93,108.
22)

-0.22(-
0.35,-0
.09)

Demo
cratic
Repub
lic of
the
Congo

56970.69(285
21.57,96511.4
4)

321.80(1
61.10,54
5.15)

82704.13(414
68.09,137952
.90)

217.65(1
09.13,36
3.04)

45.17(-3
2.66,204.
16)

-0.87(-
1.04,-0
.70)

Repub
lic of
Mada
gascar

19583.67(110
64.72,31764.6
1)

358.94(2
02.80,58
2.20)

32242.41(187
98.50,51882.
63)

274.79(1
60.21,44
2.17)

64.64(-1
9.82,198.
81)

-0.81(-
0.89,-0
.74)

Peopl
e's
Repub
lic of
Bangl
adesh

97524.27(490
16.22,155986.
51)

199.39(1
00.21,31
8.92)

55803.45(265
22.24,102454
.56)

121.93(5
7.95,223.
87)

-42.78(-7
4.17,31.2
0)

-1.92(-
2.07,-1
.77)

Repub
lic of
Mauri
tius

893.29(477.87
,1499.72)

270.65(1
44.79,45
4.38)

565.26(301.6
7,952.36)

272.54(1
45.45,45
9.18)

-36.72(-7
0.54,40.7
0)

0.12(-0
.15,0.3
8)

Repub
lic of
Angol
a

18565.28(973
5.64,31038.84
)

393.77(2
06.49,65
8.33)

46536.31(214
44.32,78197.
72)

305.25(1
40.66,51
2.92)

150.66(5
.97,432.2
3)

-0.61(-
0.72,-0
.51)

Unite
d
Repub
lic of
Tanza
nia

52332.81(349
11.94,74411.3
7)

433.38(2
89.11,61
6.22)

92704.42(551
76.90,145176
.76)

379.89(2
26.11,59
4.92)

77.14(4.
11,216.1
0)

-0.25(-
0.36,-0
.14)

State
of
Eritre
a

5951.09(3581.
14,9496.62)

373.84(2
24.96,59
6.57)

9053.26(5406
.53,13803.15)

358.60(2
14.15,54
6.74)

52.13(-1
9.60,187.
04)

-0.24(-
0.35,-0
.13)



Gabon
ese
Repub
lic

1429.71(629.7
8,2498.32)

350.85(1
54.55,61
3.08)

1806.37(812.
10,3103.76)

282.63(1
27.06,48
5.62)

26.34(-5
0.54,188.
68)

-0.63(-
0.75,-0
.52)

Repub
lic of
Burun
di

10820.78(642
7.40,16537.93
)

412.83(2
45.22,63
0.95)

15924.19(830
0.75,26427.1
0)

272.02(1
41.79,45
1.42)

47.16(-2
3.69,188.
83)

-1.39(-
1.58,-1
.19)

Repub
lic of
Rwan
da

14767.09(847
6.37,23068.98
)

435.23(2
49.83,67
9.92)

14905.48(869
4.86,23726.5
0)

299.88(1
74.93,47
7.35)

0.94(-47.
61,85.93
)

-1.40(-
1.57,-1
.24)

Repub
lic of
Zambi
a

18630.88(101
40.72,28291.5
1)

496.22(2
70.09,75
3.53)

33361.33(194
58.24,52699.
32)

403.33(2
35.24,63
7.11)

79.06(-5.
13,228.9
7)

-0.84(-
0.99,-0
.69)

Repub
lic of
Zimba
bwe

9711.38(5148.
30,16723.18)

201.64(1
06.89,34
7.22)

14533.50(818
0.50,22999.0
5)

230.92(1
29.98,36
5.42)

49.65(-2
9.61,207.
17)

0.59(0.
42,0.75
)

Repub
lic of
South
Africa

31218.00(221
96.12,43203.6
9)

229.32(1
63.04,31
7.36)

27672.97(192
44.58,40432.
95)

182.00(1
26.57,26
5.92)

-11.36(-3
4.97,20.2
9)

-0.93(-
1.12,-0
.74)

Feder
al
Repub
lic of
Somal
ia

13627.64(803
8.60,20716.96
)

349.82(2
06.35,53
1.80)

28677.40(148
74.12,46346.
05)

277.63(1
44.00,44
8.68)

110.44(1
5.59,246.
38)

-0.57(-
0.80,-0
.35)

Repub
lic of
Kenya

33947.82(242
46.59,45696.6
4)

303.92(2
17.07,40
9.10)

49613.26(360
55.31,66226.
08)

265.81(1
93.17,35
4.81)

46.15(17
.34,80.71
)

-0.06(-
0.23,0.
12)

Repub
lic of
Botsw
ana

1300.81(712.6
5,2191.75)

220.31(1
20.70,37
1.20)

1796.15(903.
08,3049.01)

257.23(1
29.33,43
6.65)

38.08(-3
1.81,178.
58)

0.47(0.
38,0.55
)

Repub
lic of
Mala
wi

20254.55(120
08.69,30344.7
6)

445.19(2
63.95,66
6.97)

25407.77(154
25.67,39335.
83)

312.75(1
89.88,48
4.20)

25.44(-2
8.81,134.
51)

-1.07(-
1.18,-0
.96)

Repub
lic of
C么 te

12362.59(422
6.67,24246.88
)

216.76(7
4.11,425.
14)

23472.50(918
2.19,46400.2
7)

202.84(7
9.35,400.
98)

89.87(-3
4.43,434.
06)

-0.37(-
0.44,-0
.30)



d'Ivoir
e

Repub
lic of
Cabo
Verde

275.42(97.01,
580.47)

175.06(6
1.66,368.
96)

228.76(77.33,
450.30)

159.75(5
4.00,314.
45)

-16.94(-7
4.24,163.
20)

-0.45(-
0.53,-0
.37)

Repub
lic of
Ugand
a

28422.10(155
89.22,48000.4
1)

337.57(1
85.15,57
0.10)

59385.98(320
63.17,96934.
28)

299.39(1
61.64,48
8.69)

108.94(2
.68,315.6
0)

-0.34(-
0.48,-0
.20)

Repub
lic of
Benin

6088.12(2251.
15,11888.94)

251.39(9
2.95,490.
92)

12686.80(507
2.96,24276.2
8)

208.65(8
3.43,399.
25)

108.39(-
30.75,45
4.76)

-0.58(-
0.70,-0
.46)

Repub
lic of
Djibo
uti

641.94(371.39
,1052.63)

368.69(2
13.31,60
4.57)

1344.15(736.
20,2127.79)

325.33(1
78.18,51
4.99)

109.39(6
.15,291.0
1)

-0.43(-
0.67,-0
.19)

Repub
lic of
Ghana

11040.17(371
1.78,20323.29
)

164.37(5
5.26,302.
58)

22481.96(823
8.24,41887.8
9)

174.51(6
3.95,325.
14)

103.64(-
27.45,53
8.02)

0.45(0.
25,0.65
)

Repub
lic of
Moza
mbiqu
e

28675.65(174
85.77,42879.7
9)

462.20(2
81.84,69
1.15)

51545.70(286
93.29,80370.
92)

361.32(2
01.13,56
3.37)

79.75(-8.
90,237.2
0)

-0.66(-
0.86,-0
.47)

Kingd
om of
Eswat
ini

910.65(471.25
,1496.91)

236.08(1
22.17,38
8.06)

1053.08(550.
06,1774.28)

255.21(1
33.30,42
9.99)

15.64(-4
7.85,133.
77)

0.35(0.
20,0.50
)

Repub
lic of
Nami
bia

1241.83(610.1
4,2065.56)

206.72(1
01.57,34
3.84)

1764.94(905.
26,2956.33)

213.82(1
09.67,35
8.16)

42.12(-3
6.95,196.
20)

0.17(0.
09,0.25
)

Repub
lic of
Guine
a-Biss
au

809.04(298.67
,1548.41)

175.39(6
4.75,335.
68)

1581.48(660.
62,2859.46)

159.19(6
6.50,287.
83)

43.40(-4
8.55,339.
01)

-0.53(-
0.68,-0
.39)

Islami
c
Repub
lic of
Mauri

1848.32(696.5
0,3632.28)

199.96(7
5.35,392.
95)

2972.71(1161
.62,5486.88)

160.43(6
2.69,296.
11)

60.83(-4
1.29,365.
14)

-0.98(-
1.30,-0
.66)



tania

Repub
lic of
Camer
oon

10257.52(400
5.84,19077.57
)

210.11(8
2.05,390.
77)

24699.61(936
1.34,44007.6
7)

183.41(6
9.51,326.
78)

140.80(-
17.15,58
6.89)

-0.28(-
0.38,-0
.18)

Kingd
om of
Lesot
ho

1263.05(692.3
2,2163.13)

185.04(1
01.42,31
6.90)

1455.66(753.
02,2384.20)

230.88(1
19.43,37
8.15)

15.25(-4
7.41,132.
95)

0.98(0.
84,1.12
)

Repub
lic of
Chad

5606.42(1910.
74,11326.11)

191.58(6
5.29,387.
04)

18405.12(715
1.40,35847.4
3)

204.16(7
9.33,397.
65)

228.29(2
3.60,793.
74)

0.31(0.
24,0.38
)

Feder
al
Repub
lic of
Nigeri
a

79547.76(494
93.70,122244.
41)

203.32(1
26.50,31
2.45)

191648.22(12
7454.67,2872
36.36)

188.65(1
25.46,28
2.74)

140.92(8
9.04,219.
27)

-0.19(-
0.40,0.
02)

Repub
lic of
Mali

6562.41(2943.
30,12279.25)

158.90(7
1.27,297.
33)

18255.37(760
9.04,33342.8
4)

157.70(6
5.73,288.
04)

178.18(7
.17,603.6
4)

-0.89(-
1.21,-0
.58)

Burki
na
Faso

10135.68(405
9.95,19981.14
)

214.78(8
6.03,423.
41)

21381.14(831
1.52,39885.5
8)

206.14(8
0.13,384.
54)

110.95(-
25.74,47
5.04)

-0.07(-
0.11,-0
.02)

Berm
uda

20.64(7.59,41.
24)

173.16(6
3.67,345.
96)

10.69(3.52,22
.99)

126.70(4
1.72,272.
55)

-48.22(-8
1.71,58.2
1)

-0.92(-
1.04,-0
.79)

Togol
ese
Repub
lic

4947.01(1566.
76,9830.43)

280.68(8
8.89,557.
74)

6057.76(2208
.50,12050.09)

183.07(6
6.74,364.
16)

22.45(-5
8.78,307.
35)

-1.68(-
1.88,-1
.48)

Repub
lic of
Seneg
al

8574.27(3280.
29,16159.09)

234.83(8
9.84,442.
56)

12344.88(485
0.16,22567.2
2)

194.08(7
6.25,354.
80)

43.98(-5
4.70,341.
42)

-0.42(-
0.50,-0
.34)

Repub
lic of
the
Gamb
ia

809.04(298.67
,1548.41)

175.39(6
4.75,335.
68)

1581.48(660.
62,2859.46)

159.19(6
6.50,287.
83)

95.48(-2
5.86,491.
59)

-0.53(-
0.68,-0
.39)



Repub
lic of
Guine
a

6578.76(2525.
58,12860.05)

239.07(9
1.78,467.
33)

12226.96(495
5.70,23770.9
1)

202.24(8
1.97,393.
18)

85.86(-2
7.76,418.
43)

-0.54(-
0.59,-0
.49)

Repub
lic of
the
Niger

8886.50(3579.
41,17499.64)

218.72(8
8.10,430.
71)

21443.92(827
4.11,42337.4
7)

168.00(6
4.82,331.
69)

141.31(-
10.15,61
1.23)

-1.00(-
1.10,-0
.90)

Repub
lic of
Nauru

6.89(2.50,12.8
2)

163.21(5
9.12,303.
85)

5.90(2.42,10.
44)

148.22(6
0.91,262.
43)

-14.39(-6
8.02,150.
89)

-0.38(-
0.49,-0
.26)

Green
land

28.96(13.79,4
9.89)

203.64(9
6.96,350.
73)

16.52(8.47,30
.46)

140.59(7
2.09,259.
16)

-42.96(-7
3.08,22.8
8)

-1.33(-
1.63,-1
.02)

Demo
cratic
Repub
lic of
Sao
Tome
and
Princi
pe

121.41(47.63,
222.31)

214.26(8
4.05,392.
31)

140.58(48.96,
262.31)

180.62(6
2.90,337.
03)

15.79(-6
1.26,250.
62)

-0.45(-
0.66,-0
.24)

Repub
lic of
Liberi
a

3192.12(1357.
26,5989.20)

282.44(1
20.09,52
9.93)

3587.48(1357
.68,6639.62)

164.12(6
2.11,303.
74)

12.39(-6
0.44,211.
67)

-1.50(-
1.65,-1
.39)

Tokel
au

0.76(0.30,1.42
)

125.78(4
9.95,237.
31)

0.98(0.63,1.4
0)

250.80(1
60.55,35
7.82)

29.63(-3
9.08,236.
86)

0.39(-0
.32,1.1
1)

North
ern
Maria
na
Island
s

12.42(2.81,27.
49)

102.12(2
3.14,226.
08)

11.26(3.27,23
.07)

100.00(2
9.01,204.
79)

-9.28(-73
.28,294.5
0)

0.01(-0
.11,0.1
2)

Ameri
can
Samo
a

24.03(8.90,46.
61)

126.33(4
6.80,245.
03)

19.06(7.98,36
.09)

134.39(5
6.24,254.
47)

-20.69(-7
0.63,112.
23)

0.53(0.
29,0.76
)

Princi
pality
of
Mona

3.19(0.95,6.86
)

90.63(27.
08,194.6
4)

4.39(1.52,9.7
7)

88.08(30.
62,196.1
4)

37.29(-5
5.90,289.
52)

-0.30(-
0.42,-0
.18)



co

Repub
lic of
Sierra
Leone

4418.49(1582.
45,8305.54)

243.76(8
7.30,458.
20)

6989.89(2639
.18,12640.33)

195.46(7
3.80,353.
46)

58.20(-4
0.30,333.
52)

-0.73(-
0.84,-0
.62)

Puerto
Rico

1680.07(722.4
9,3002.58)

168.72(7
2.56,301.
53)

541.47(149.5
9,1176.36)

121.85(3
3.66,264.
71)

-67.77(-9
0.61,-23.
00)

-1.26(-
1.33,-1
.19)

Cook
Island
s

8.24(3.11,15.6
5)

125.00(4
7.13,237.
36)

4.27(1.68,8.1
9)

112.79(4
4.42,216.
33)

-48.18(-8
2.06,56.2
4)

-0.47(-
0.57,-0
.36)

Repub
lic of
San
Marin
o

3.31(0.99,7.32
)

80.78(24.
28,178.5
7)

3.29(0.87,7.6
4)

74.92(19.
72,173.7
1)

-0.46(-70
.72,226.4
5)

-0.30(-
0.38,-0
.22)

Unite
d
States
Virgin
Island
s

61.68(24.18,1
11.31)

193.07(7
5.69,348.
42)

19.44(6.15,38
.14)

145.21(4
5.94,284.
85)

-68.48(-9
0.70,-11.
89)

-0.95(-
1.07,-0
.84)

Guam 42.06(12.06,8
6.04)

100.86(2
8.91,206.
30)

37.58(11.74,7
8.42)

102.73(3
2.09,214.
39)

-10.66(-7
1.25,219.
41)

0.29(0.
16,0.41
)

Repub
lic of
Sudan

34463.15(184
33.50,55011.7
5)

387.56(2
07.29,61
8.64)

39253.34(233
21.15,60555.
45)

236.62(1
40.58,36
5.03)

13.90(-3
8.80,124.
63)

-1.44(-
1.59,-1
.29)

Repub
lic of
Niue

1.08(0.38,2.00
)

134.01(4
7.04,247.
91)

0.79(0.48,1.2
3)

204.44(1
24.07,31
7.05)

-26.79(-6
3.07,101.
71)

0.39(0.
05,0.73
)

Tuval
u

4.65(1.95,8.20
)

133.91(5
6.07,235.
78)

4.13(1.79,7.7
2)

110.79(4
7.97,207.
04)

-11.25(-6
6.00,137.
96)

-0.69(-
0.79,-0
.59)

Repub
lic of
Palau

7.07(2.86,12.3
9)

155.25(6
2.85,272.
02)

4.22(1.68,7.5
5)

129.54(5
1.48,231.
72)

-40.28(-7
7.07,57.8
8)

-0.50(-
0.61,-0
.39)

Saint
Kitts
and
Nevis

43.98(23.31,7
1.48)

311.45(1
65.09,50
6.19)

20.87(9.93,37
.47)

211.91(1
00.84,38
0.49)

-52.56(-7
9.63,7.55
)

-1.21(-
1.32,-1
.11)



Repub
lic of
South
Sudan

10575.53(597
8.25,16918.45
)

403.01(2
27.82,64
4.72)

15821.69(998
9.93,23868.9
7)

368.38(2
32.60,55
5.74)

49.61(-1
7.69,176.
86)

-0.20(-
0.41,0.
01)


